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DFILE TY_07_088_02 carbon-1-1.als
COMNT single pulse decoupled gated

165.889

141.347

129.939
128.336
128.250

f
—_

77.258

76.742

49.052
47.431
46.696
27.715

PPM

50
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DATIM

2016-10-08 00:07:30

OBNUC 13C

EXMOD carbon. jxp

OBFRQ 125.77 MHz
OBSET 7.87 KHz
OBFIN 4.21 Hz
POINT 26214
FREQU 31446.54 Hz
SCANS 7600
ACQTM 0.8336 sec
PD 2.0000 sec
PW1 3.12 usec
IRNUC 1H

CTEMP 18.8 c¢
SLVNT CDCL3

EXREF 77.00 ppm
BF 0.10 Hz
RGAIN 60
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TY_06_134_03_proton-1-1.

MHz
KHz
Hz

secC
secC
usec

ppm
Hz

DFILE
COMNT single_pulse
DATIM 2016-07-22 11:07:22
OBNUC 1H
EXMOD proton.jxp
OBFRQ 500.16
OBSET 2.41
OBFIN 6.01
POINT 13107
FREQU 7507.51
SCANS 8
ACQTM 1.7459
PD 5.0000
PW1 6.22
IRNUC 1H
CTEMP 19.5
SLVNT CDCL3
EXREF 7.26
BF 0.10
RGAIN 42
O
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DFILE TY_06_134_03 carbon-1-1.als
COMNT single pulse decoupled gated
DATIM 2016-07-22 11:09:06
OBNUC 13C
EXMOD carbon. jxp
OBFRQ 125.77 MHz
OBSET 7.87 KHz
OBFIN 4.21 Hz
POINT 26214
FREQU 31446.54 Hz
SCANS 1240
ACQTM 0.8336 sec
PD 2.0000 sec
PW1 3.12 usec
IRNUC 1H
CTEMP 19.9 ¢
SLVNT CDCL3
EXREF 77.00 ppm
BF 0.10 Hz
RGAIN 60
O
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DFILE TY_08_148_01-1-1.als
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Lo e o e e e T e e o o o e A ol ol ol e e D — OBNUC 1H
EXMOD proton.jxp
OBFRQ 500.16 MHz
OBSET 2.41 KHz
OBFIN 6.01 Hz
POINT 13107
FREQU 7507.51 Hz
SCANS 8
ACQTM 1.7459 sec
PD 5.0000 sec
PW1 6.85 usec
IRNUC 1H
CTEMP 16.6 c
SLVNT CDCL3
EXREF 7.26 ppmn
BF 0.10 Hz
RGAIN 50
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165.841

DFILE TY_08_148_01 carbon-1-1.als

2oL siesa 22y A COMNT single pulse decoupled gated
M 00 S e H N o~ © = DATIM 2017-07-02 11:06:29

— [~ OV 00 W O 0 ™~ ~ o~ o N~ OBNUC 13C

ST T T B R T o EXMOD carbon. jxp

OBFRQ 125.77 MHz
OBSET 7.87 KHz
OBFIN 4.21 Hz

POINT 26214
FREQU 31446.54 Hz
SCANS 1260
ACQTM 0.8336 sec
PD 2.0000 sec
PW1 3.12 usec
IRNUC 1H

CTEMP 18.5 ¢
SLVNT CDCL3

EXREF 77.00 ppm
BF 0.10 Hz
RGAIN 60

F)h~\ /’qu
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DFILE TY_08_073_02_proton-1-1.
COMNT single_pulse
DATIM 2017-05-29 16:55:37
OBNUC 1H
EXMOD proton.jxp
OBFRQ 500.16 MHz
OBSET 2.41 KHz
OBFIN 6.01 Hz
POINT 13107
FREQU 7507.51 Hz
SCANS 8
ACQTM 1.7459 sec
PD 5.0000 sec
PW1 6.85 usec
IRNUC 1H
CTEMP 13.1 ¢
SLVNT CDCL3
EXREF 7.26 ppmn
BF 0.10 Hz
RGAIN 36
O
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DFILE TY_08_073_02_4 carbon-1-1.al:s

166.547

136.625
77.258

128.756
127.554
126.390

_
N

76.742

o COMNT single pulse decoupled gated
M o DATIM 2017-06-02 22:44:45
o~ OBNUC 13C
A EXMOD carbon. jxp
OBFRQ 125.77 MHz
OBSET 7.87 KHz
OBFIN 4.21 Hz
POINT 26214
FREQU 31446 .54 Hz
SCANS 3603
ACQTM 0.8336 sec
PD 10.0000 sec
PW1 3.12 usec
IRNUC 1H
CTEMP 13.2 ¢
SLVNT CDCL3
EXREF 77.00 ppm
BF 0.10 Hz
RGAIN 60
O
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——-- PROCESSING PARAMETERS ----
dc_balance( 0, FALSE )

sexp( 0.2[Hz],
trapezoid( 0[%],
zerofill( 1 )

fft( 1, TRUE, TRUE )

machinephase
ppm

0.0[s] )
0[%]1,

80[%], 100[%] )

Derived from: TY 11 015 01-1_Ana-1.jdf
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X : parts per Million : Proton

Filename = TY 11 015_01-1_Ana-2.jdf
Author = delta

Experiment = proton. jxp

Sample Id = TY 11 015

Solvent CHLOROFORM-D

Actual_ Start Time
Revision Time

4-JUL-2018 17:59:49
21-AUG-2018 19:32:00

Comment = single_ pulse
Data_Format = 1D COMPLEX

Dim Size = 13107

X Domain = Proton

Dim Title = Proton

Dim Units = [ppm]

Dimensions =X

Site = JNM-ECX500
Spectrometer = DELTA2_ NMR

Field Strength = 11.7473579[T] (500[MHz])
X Acq Duration = 1.74587904([s]

X Domain = 1lH

X Freq = 500.15991521 [MHz]
X Offset = 5.0[ppm]

X Points 16384

X Prescans

X Resolution

X Sweep

X Sweep_Clipped

1
0.57277737[Hz]
9.38438438[kHz]
7.50750751[kHz]

Irr Domain = Proton

Irr Freq = 500.15991521 [MHz]
Irr Offset = 5.0[ppm]
Tri_Domain = Proton

Tri_Freq = 500.15991521 [MHz]
Tri_Offset = 5.0 [ppm]

Clipped = FALSE

Scans =8

Total_ Scans =8

Relaxation Delay = 5[s]

Recvr_Gain = 42

Temp_Get = 18[dC]

X 90_Width = 13.7[us]

X Acq _Time = 1.74587904([s]

X Angle = 45[deg]

X Atn = 4[dB]

X Pulse = 6.85[us]

Irr_Mode = Off

Tri_Mode = Off

S10
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——-- PROCESSING PARAMETERS ----
dc_balance( 0, FALSE )

sexp( 2.0[Hz],

trapezoid( 0[%],

zerofill( 1 )

fft( 1, TRUE, TRUE )

machinephase
ppm

0.0[s] )
0[%]1,

80[%], 100[%] )

Derived from: TY 11 015_01_carbon-1_ana-1.jdf

U

Vi

Y

65.783

X : parts per Million : Carbon13

141.489 —~_

139.858
137.425
129.566
128.564
128.345
127.610
127.439
127.324
127.296

=

—
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77.248
77.000
76.742
68.311

55396 —/——

52.830 —

47.441

200.0 190.0 180.0 170.0 160.0 150.0 140.0 130.0 120.0 110.0 100.0 90.0 80.0 70.0 60.0 50.0 40.0 30.0 20.0

W

10.0

Filename
Author
Experiment
Sample Id
Solvent

Actual_Start Time

Revision_Time

Comment
Data_Format
Dim_Size

X Domain
Dim Title
Dim Units
Dimensions
Site
Spectrometer

Field Strength
X Acq_Duration
X Domain

X Freq

X Offset

X Points

X Prescans

X Resolution
X _Sweep

X Sweep_Clipped
Irr Domain

Irr Freq

Irr Offset
Clipped

Scans

Total_ Scans

Relaxation Delay

Recvr_Gain
Temp_Get

X 90_wWidth
X Acq_Time
X Angle

X Atn

X Pulse
Irr_Atn Dec
Irr_Atn Noe
Irr_Noise
Irr Pwidth
Decoupling

TY 11 015_01_carbon-1_ana
delta
carbon. jxp
TY 11 015 01
CHLOROFORM-D

4-JUL-2018 20:50:01
21-AUG-2018 19:32:38

single pulse decoupled ga
1D COMPLEX

26214

Carbon

Carbonl3

[ppm]

X

JNM-ECX500

DELTA2 NMR

11.7473579[T]
0.83361792[s]
13C
125.76529768 [MHz]
100 [ppm]

32768

4

1.19959034[Hz]
39.3081761 [kHz]
31.44654088[kHz]
Proton
500.15991521 [MHz]
5.0[ppm]

FALSE

616

616

(500 [MHZz])

2[s]

58
18.1[dC]
9.36[us]
0.83361792[s]
30[deg]
3[dB]
3.12[us]
20.54[dB]
20.54[dB]
WALTZ

92 [us]
TRUE
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——-- PROCESSING PARAMETERS ----
dc_balance( 0, FALSE )

sexp( 0.2[Hz],
trapezoid( 0[%],
zerofill( 1 )

fft( 1, TRUE, TRUE )

machinephase
ppm

0.0[s] )
0[%]1,

80[%], 100[%] )

Derived from: TY 10_145_02-1_Ana-1.jdf
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X : parts per Million : Proton

Filename

Author
Experiment
Sample Id
Solvent

Actual_ Start Time
Revision Time

Comment
Data_Format
Dim_Size

X Domain
Dim Title
Dim Units
Dimensions
Site
Spectrometer

Field Strength
X Acq Duration
X Domain

X Freq

X Offset

X Points

X Prescans

X Resolution
X Sweep

X Sweep_Clipped
Irr Domain
Irr_Freq

Irr Offset
Tri_Domain
Tri_Freq
Tri_Offset
Clipped

Scans
Total_Scans

Relaxation_Delay
Recvr_Gain
Temp_Get

X 90 _width

X Acq_Time

X Angle

X Atn

X Pulse

Irr_Mode
Tri_Mode

TY 10_145_02-1_Ana-2.jdf
delta

proton. jxp

TY_10_145

CHLOROFORM-D

21-JUN-2018 17:34:29
21-AUG-2018 19:21:39

single_pulse
1D COMPLEX
13107

Proton
Proton

[ppm]

X

JNM-ECX500
DELTA2 NMR

11.7473579[T]
1.74587904[s]
1H
500.15991521 [MHz]
5.0[ppm]

16384

(500 ([MHZ])

1

0.57277737[Hz]
9.38438438[kHz]
7.50750751 [kHz]
Proton
500.15991521 [MHz]
5.0[ppm]

Proton
500.15991521 [MHz]
5.0[ppm]

FALSE

8

8

5[s]

46

14.4[dC]
13.7[us]
1.74587904[s]
45 [deg]

4[dB]
6.85[us]

Off

Off
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——-- PROCESSING PARAMETERS ----
dc_balance( 0, FALSE )

sexp( 2.0[Hz],

trapezoid( 0[%],

zerofill( 1 )

fft( 1, TRUE, TRUE )

machinephase
ppm

0.0[s] )
0[%]1,

80[%], 100[%] )

Derived from: TY 10_150_02_ carbon-1_Ana-1.jdf

200.0 190.0 180.0 170.0 160.0 150.0 140.0 130.0 120.0 110.0 100.0 90.0 80.0 70.0 60.0 50.0 40.0 30.0 20.0

65.935

X : parts per Million : Carbon13

MR

142.891

141.489
137.378
129.632
128.516

128.383

127.362
126.466
126.437

64.257

52.887

10.0

47.508

Filename
Author
Experiment
Sample Id
Solvent

Actual_Start Time

Revision_Time

Comment
Data_Format
Dim_Size

X Domain
Dim Title
Dim Units
Dimensions
Site
Spectrometer

Field Strength
X Acq_Duration
X Domain

X Freq

X Offset

X Points

X Prescans

X Resolution
X _Sweep

X Sweep_Clipped
Irr Domain

Irr Freq

Irr Offset
Clipped

Scans

Total_ Scans

Relaxation Delay

Recvr_Gain
Temp_Get

X 90_wWidth
X Acq_Time
X Angle

X Atn

X Pulse
Irr_Atn Dec
Irr_Atn Noe
Irr_Noise
Irr Pwidth
Decoupling

TY 10_150_02_ carbon-1_Ana
delta

carbon. jxp

TY 10_150_02

CHLOROFORM-D

26-JUN-2018 23:15:21
21-AUG-2018 19:22:39

single pulse decoupled ga
1D COMPLEX

26214

Carbon

Carbonl3

[ppm]

X

JNM-ECX500

DELTA2 NMR

11.7473579[T]
0.83361792[s]
13C
125.76529768 [MHz]
100 [ppm]

32768

4

1.19959034[Hz]
39.3081761 [kHz]
31.44654088[kHz]
Proton
500.15991521 [MHz]
5.0[ppm]

TRUE

9820

9820

(500 [MHZz])

2[s]

56
17.3[dC]
9.36[us]
0.83361792[s]
30[deg]
3[dB]
3.12[us]
20.54[dB]
20.54[dB]
WALTZ

92 [us]
TRUE
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60 70 80 9.0 10.0 11.0 12.0 13.0 140 15.0 16.0

5.0

20 3.0 4.0

1.0

BnHN

" N2

Bn 4f

(JEDLD

——-- PROCESSING PARAMETERS ----
dc_balance( 0, FALSE )
sexp( 0.2[Hz], 0.0[s] )

trapezoid( 0[%],
zerofill( 1 )

fft( 1, TRUE, TRUE )

machinephase
ppm

Derived from: TY 11 004_02 proton-1_Ana-1.jdf
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X : parts per Million : Proto

Filename

Author
Experiment
Sample Id
Solvent
Actual_Start Time
Revision_Time

Comment
Data_Format
Dim_Size

X Domain
Dim Title
Dim Units
Dimensions
Site
Spectrometer

Field Strength
X Acq_Duration
X Domain

X Freq

X Offset

X Points

X Prescans

X Resolution
X _Sweep

X Sweep_Clipped
Irr Domain

Irr Freq

Irr Offset
Tri_Domain
Tri_Freq

Tri_ Offset
Clipped

Scans

Total_ Scans

Relaxation Delay
Recvr_Gain
Temp_Get

X 90_width

X Acq_Time

X Angle

X Atn

X Pulse

Irr Mode
Tri_Mode

TY 11 004_02 proton-1_Ana

delta
proton. jxp
TY 11 004_02
CHLOROFORM-D

2-JUL-2018 19:56:33
21-AUG-2018 19:03:31

single pulse
1D COMPLEX
13107

Proton
Proton

[ppm]

X
JNM-ECX500
DELTA2 NMR

11.7473579[T]
1.74587904([s]
1H
500.15991521 [MHz]
5.0[ppm]

16384

1

0.57277737[Hz]
9.38438438[kHz]
7.50750751 [kHz]
Proton
500.15991521 [MHz]
5.0[ppm]

Proton
500.15991521 [MHz]
5.0[ppm]

FALSE

8

=8

5[s]

34

18[dC]
13.7[us]
1.74587904([s]
45 [deg]

4[dB]
6.85[us]

Off

Off

(500 [MHZz])
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——-- PROCESSING PARAMETERS ----
dc_balance( 0, FALSE )
sexp( 2.0[Hz], 0.0[s] )
trapezoid( 0[%], O[%],
zerofill( 1 )

£fft( 1, TRUE, TRUE )
machinephase

ppm

80[%], 100[%] )

Derived from: TY 11 004_02 carbon-1_Ana-1.jdf

200.0 190.0 180.0 170.0 160.0 150.0 140.0 130.0 120.0 110.0 100.0 90.0 80.0 70.0 60.0 50.0 40.0 30.0 20.0

oN
wy
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X : parts per Million : Carbon13

148.890

o
©
N
al
g
—

s

138.579
137.807
130.100
128.660
128.536
128.278
127.401
127.362

127.181

116.784
112.645
112.168

77.258
77.000
76.742
52715 —
47.946
47.279

10.0

—_—

\

Actual_Start Time
Revision_Time

2-JUL-2018 19:58:14
21-AUG-2018 19:04:29

Filename = TY 11 004_02 carbon-1_Ana
Author = delta

Experiment = carbon. jxp

Sample Id = TY 11 004_02

Solvent = CHLOROFORM-D

Comment = single pulse decoupled ga
Data_Format = 1D COMPLEX

Dim Size = 26214

X Domain = Carbon

Dim Title = Carbonl3

Dim Units = [ppm]

Dimensions =X

Site = JNM-ECX500

Spectrometer = DELTA2 NMR

Field Strength 11.7473579[T] (500([MHz])
X Acq_Duration 0.83361792[s]

X Domain 13c

X Freq 125.76529768 [MHz]

X Offset 100 [ppm]

X _Points 32768

X Prescans 4

1.19959034[Hz]
39.3081761[kHz]
31.44654088[kHz]

X Resolution
X _Sweep
X Sweep_Clipped

Irr Domain Proton
Irr_Freq 500.15991521 [MHz]
Irr Offset 5.0 [ppm]
Clipped FALSE

Scans 1260

Total_ Scans 1260
Relaxation Delay = 2[s]
Recvr_Gain = 56

Temp_Get = 18.2[dC]

X 90_Width = 9.36[us]

X Acq_Time = 0.83361792[s]
X Angle = 30[deg]

X Atn = 3[dB]

X Pulse = 3.12[us]

Irr Atn_Dec = 20.54[dB]

Irr Atn_Noe = 20.54[dB]
Irr_Noise = WALTZ
Irr_Pwidth = 92[us]
Decoupling = TRUE

S15
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——-- PROCESSING PARAMETERS ----
dc_balance( 0, FALSE )

sexp( 0.2[Hz], 0.0[s] )

trapezoid( 0[%],
zerofill( 1 )

££t( 1, TRUE, TRUE )

machinephase
ppm

0[%], 80[%], 100[%] )

Derived from: TY 11 009_0l_proton-1_Ana-1.jdf

. b

X : parts per Mi
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Ilion : Proton

3.0

Filename

Author
Experiment
Sample Id
Solvent
Actual_Start Time
Revision_Time

Comment
Data_Format
Dim_Size

X Domain
Dim Title
Dim Units
Dimensions
Site
Spectrometer

Field Strength
X Acq_Duration
X Domain

X Freq

X Offset

X Points

X Prescans

X Resolution
X _Sweep

X Sweep_Clipped
Irr Domain

Irr Freq

Irr Offset
Tri_Domain
Tri_Freq

Tri_ Offset
Clipped

Scans

Total_ Scans

Relaxation Delay
Recvr_Gain
Temp_Get

X 90_width

X Acq_Time

X Angle

X Atn

X Pulse

Irr Mode
Tri_Mode

TY 11 009_01_proton-1_Ana
delta

proton. jxp

TY 11 009 01

CHLOROFORM-D

29-JUN-2018 16:31:13
21-AUG-2018 19:40:23

single pulse
1D COMPLEX
13107

Proton
Proton

[ppm]

X
JNM-ECX500
DELTA2 NMR

11.7473579[T] (500([MHz])
1.74587904([s]

1H

500.15991521 [MHz]
5.0[ppm]

16384

1

0.57277737[Hz]
9.38438438[kHz]
7.50750751 [kHz]
Proton
500.15991521 [MHz]
5.0 [ppm]

Proton
500.15991521 [MHz]
5.0 [ppm]

FALSE

8

=8

5[s]

36

17.7[dC]
13.7[us]
1.74587904([s]
45 [deg]

4[dB]
6.85[us]

Off

Off
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abundance
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——-—- PROCESSING PARAMETERS ----

dc_balance( 0, FALSE )

sexp( 2.0[Hz],

trapezoid( 0[%],

zerofill( 1 )

fft( 1, TRUE, TRUE )

machinephase
ppm

0.0[s] )
0[%]1,

80[%], 100[%] )

Derived from: TY 11 009_01_carbon-1_Ana-1.jdf

y

ol

200.0 190.0 180.0 170.0 160.0 150.0 140.0 130.0 120.0 110.0 100.0 90.0 80.0 70.0 60.0 50.0 40.0 30.0 20.0

65.792

X : parts per Million : Carbon13

AN R\

140.678
137.435
137.330
135.546
128.602
128.469
128.383
127.362
127.238
115.163

52.782

10.0

47.403

Actual_Start Time

29-JUN-2018 16:32:52

Filename = TY 11 009_01_carbon-1_Ana
Author = delta

Experiment = carbon. jxp

Sample Id = TY 11 009 01

Solvent = CHLOROFORM-D

Revision_Time

21-AUG-2018 19:41:12

Comment = single pulse decoupled ga
Data_Format = 1D COMPLEX

Dim Size = 26214

X Domain = Carbon

Dim Title = Carbonl3

Dim Units = [ppm]

Dimensions =X

Site = JNM-ECX500

Spectrometer = DELTA2 NMR

Field Strength 11.7473579[T] (500([MHz])
X Acq_Duration 0.83361792[s]

X Domain 13c

X Freq 125.76529768 [MHz]

X Offset 100 [ppm]

X _Points 32768

X Prescans 4

X Resolution
X _Sweep
X Sweep_Clipped

1.19959034[Hz]
39.3081761[kHz]
31.44654088[kHz]

Irr Domain Proton
Irr_Freq 500.15991521 [MHz]
Irr Offset 5.0 [ppm]
Clipped FALSE

Scans 1096

Total_ Scans 1096
Relaxation Delay = 2[s]
Recvr_Gain = 58

Temp_Get = 17.9[dcC]

X 90_Width = 9.36[us]

X Acq_Time = 0.83361792[s]
X Angle = 30[deg]

X Atn = 3[dB]

X Pulse = 3.12[us]

Irr Atn_Dec = 20.54[dB]

Irr Atn_Noe = 20.54[dB]
Irr_Noise = WALTZ
Irr_Pwidth = 92[us]
Decoupling = TRUE
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DFILE TY_08_143_02-1-1.als

WOWOFTOAOLTOOILTONTONODONOSTO AT A O LW o o o COMNT dazone
oo N> UM Ao I AN A HOOWE>WMmANNHO N (oo} <t
NOWOONNNNNNAAAA A A A O OO O OO O < ™ Ne DATIM 2017-07-01 16:47:07
o S S R R SV IR VI Vv ™ ™ o OBNUC 1H
EXMOD proton.jxp
K%&/Wﬂ% OBFRQ 500.16 MHz
OBSET 2.41 KHz
OBFIN 6.01 Hz
POINT 13107
FREQU 7507.51 Hz
SCANS 8
ACQTM 1.7459 sec
PD 5.0000 sec
PW1 6.85 usec
IRNUC 1H
CTEMP 17.6 c
SLVNT CDCL3
EXREF 7.26 ppmn
BF 0.10 Hz
RGAIN 40
0
O
- | Ph< NNHTs
—po0 o ™ N
. ﬂ_ o | o ™ Me Ph
() N N
i J 4h
)
| |
A 0 | -
LTI
\ \ \ \ \ \ ‘ \
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DFILE TY_08_143_02 carbon-1-1.als

o 0 e NSRS g Lo x 22 NS a COMNT single pulse decoupled gated
O H T A0 AMO 6O ® No - ™ 0 DATIM 2017-07-03 13:20:09

O O NGOG O O™ WO LN ~ o~ o © — OBNUC 13C

O OO NNNNN NN ~ o~ o~ ™ o~ .

e I B T B e B B R | EXMOD carbon. jxp

163.571

S

POINT 26214
FREQU 31446.54 Hz
SCANS 1260
ACQTM 0.8336 sec
PD 2.0000 sec
PW1 3.12 usec
IRNUC 1H
CTEMP 19.2 c¢
SLVNT CDCL3
EXREF 77.00 ppm
‘ BF 0.10 Hz
‘ RGAIN 60
0
! Ph< NNHTs
‘ "
Me Ph
4h
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DFILE TY_09_007_01-1-1.als
SRR R E I e e R i COMNT  dazo
O 00w n w0 wnwmnw S SsS Ao 0 DATIM 2017-07-06 12:54:10
R S R N L R ST o OBNUC 1H
EXMOD proton.jxp
\&‘NX%/ OBFRQ 500.16 MHz
T OBSET 2.41 KHz
OBFIN 6.01 Hz
POINT 13107
FREQU 7507.51 Hz
SCANS 8
ACQTM 1.7459 sec
PD 5.0000 sec
PW1l 6.85 usec
IRNUC 1H
CTEMP 16.4 c
SLVNT CDCL3
EXREF 7.26 ppmn
BF 0.10 Hz
RGAIN 48
O
Ph,U\4N2
4i
I
< <
— N
&\dN ‘
o~ (@]
. (@)
- o
[
\
\
LI A [ | . " J
DT
‘ \ \ ‘ \ \ \ \ \
8 6 4 2 0
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186.311
77.248
77.000
76.742

__— 132.695
——— 128.632

_— 136.587
T~ 126.657

DFILE TY_08_132_03 carbon-1-1.als

54.184

COMNT single pulse decoupled gated
DATIM 2018-02-21 23:12:53
OBNUC 13C
EXMOD carbon. jxp
OBFRQ 125.77 MHz
OBSET 7.87 KHz
OBFIN 4.21 Hz
POINT 26214
FREQU 31446.54 Hz
SCANS 9200
ACQTM 0.8336 sec
PD 2.0000 sec
PW1 3.12 usec
IRNUC 1H
CTEMP 16.9 ¢
SLVNT CDCL3
EXREF 77.00 ppm
BF 0.10 Hz
RGAIN 60
O
Ph/U\,;N2
4i
[
|
50 0
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8.040
8.025
8.023
7.892
7.878
7.875
7.661
7.646
7.631
7.549
7.542
7.535
7.526
7.520
7.511
7.483
7.467
7.454
7.338
7.260

&&%\\%/

2.12

- 2.12

1.13

S—
N

—_ 1:12

B 21

_— 4.968
T~ 4.960

.00

s
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DFILE
COMNT
DATIM
OBNUC
EXMOD
OBFROQ
OBSET
OBFIN
POINT
FREQU
SCANS
ACQTM
PD
PwWl
IRNUC
CTEMP
SLVNT
EXREF
BF
RGAIN

TY_10_062_01_proton-1-1.

single_pulse

2018-04-12 13:14:34

1H
proton. jxp
500.16
2.41
6.01
13107
7507.51
8
1.7459
5.0000
6.85
1H
15.4
CDCL3
7.26
0.10
36

MHz
KHz
Hz

secC
secC
usec

ppm
Hz

als



DFILE TY_10_062_01 carbon-1-1.als

2 S @ o N S oo 0 g 02 q s COMNT single pulse decoupled gated
™ ™ NN oo oo N o~ co DATIM 2018-04-12 13:18:15
< ~ I =~ o © OBNUC 13C
2 3 NN T I I e ¥ EXMOD carbon. jxp
OBFRQ 125.77 MHz
OBSET 7.87 KHz
OBFIN 4.21 Hz
POINT 26214
FREQU 31446.54 Hz
SCANS 1680
ACQTM 0.8336 sec
PD 2.0000 sec
PW1 3.12 usec
IRNUC 1H
CTEMP 15.3 ¢
SLVNT CDCL3
EXREF 77.00 ppm
BF 0.10 Hz
RGAIN 60
O
)L Ph
Ph N/\"’
0
! 4i'
[
\
[
[
[
‘ I m I PﬁM
200 150 100 50
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DFILE
COMNT
DATIM
OBNUC
EXMOD
OBFROQ
OBSET
OBFIN
POINT
FREQU
SCANS
ACQTM
PD
PwWl
IRNUC
CTEMP
SLVNT
EXREF
BF
RGAIN

MeO

TY_09_

dazo
2017~
1H

07-19 17:00:58

proton. jxp

1H

CDCL3

500.16 MHz
2.41 KHz
6.01 Hz

13107
7507.51 Hz
8

1.7459 sec

5.0000 sec
6.85 usec

19.0 ¢
7.26 ppmn

0.10 Hz
50

031_01-1-1.als



185.166
163.218
113.761

__—129.433
T~ 128.708

DFILE TY_09 _031_01 carbon-1-1.als

g}g a8 @ % COMNT single pulse decoupled gated
N o ™~ < s DATIM 2017-07-20 09:56:39
~~ o o o OBNUC 13C
CeE oo EXMOD carbon. jxp
OBFRQ 125.77 MHz
OBSET 7.87 KHz
OBFIN 4.21 Hz
POINT 26214
FREQU 31446.54 Hz
SCANS 1680
ACQTM 0.8336 sec
PD 2.0000 sec
PW1 3.12 usec
IRNUC 1H
CTEMP 18.1 c
SLVNT CDCL3
EXREF 77.00 ppm
BF 0.10 Hz
RGAIN 60
O
N>
4]
MeO
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DFILE
COMNT
DATIM
OBNUC
EXMOD
OBFROQ
OBSET
OBFIN
POINT
FREQU
SCANS
ACQTM
PD
PwWl
IRNUC
CTEMP
SLVNT
EXREF
BF
RGAIN

TY_09_054_02_proton-1-1.
single_pulse

2017-08-05 14:19:17

1H
proton. jxp
500.16
2.41
6.01
13107
7507.51
8
1.7459
5.0000
6.85
1H
19.3
CDCL3
7.26
0.10
44

MHz
KHz
Hz

secC
secC
usec

ppm
Hz

N2

4k

Br

als



185.080

135.347

— 131.923

_

128.212
127.611

T

77.258

76.752

DFILE TY_09 _054_02 carbon-1-1.als
o COMNT single pulse decoupled gated
= DATIM 2017-08-05 14:20:58
< OBNUC 13C
© EXMOD carbon.jxp
OBFRQ 125.77 MHz
OBSET 7.87 KHz
OBFIN 4.21 Hz
POINT 26214
FREQU 31446.54 Hz
SCANS 1780
ACQTM 0.8336 sec
PD 2.0000 sec
PW1 3.12 usec
IRNUC 1H
CTEMP 19.9 ¢
SLVNT CDCL3
EXREF 77.00 ppm
BF 0.10 Hz
RGAIN 60
@)
N>
4k
Br
50
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DFILE TY_09_036_01-1-1.als

R et R R 5o COMNT  dazo
N OO S ST TS N — Cole} DATIM 2017-07-21 13:03:43
R A A A A A o o OBNUC 1H
EXMOD proton.jxp
%&%/ v OBFRO 500.16 MHz
OBSET 2.41 KHz
! OBFIN 6.01 Hz
POINT 13107
FREQU 7507.51 Hz
SCANS 8
ACQTM 1.7459 sec
PD 5.0000 sec
PW1 6.85 usec
IRNUC 1H
CTEMP 18.4 c¢
SLVNT CDCL3
EXREF 7.26 ppmn
BF 0.10 Hz
RGAIN 48
@)
N
€ Ph &
7o) (a8}
ao 4] Me
N
N LIJL[I JL____J BB
I I I I I [
38 6 4 2 0

S28



190.164

__— 137.569

1

8.508
127.134

77.258

76.752

DFILE TY_09 _038_01 carbon-1-1.als
o S COMNT single pulse decoupled gated
© o) DATIM 2017-07-25 10:00:23
o o OBNUC 13C
o EXMOD carbon. jxp

OBFRQ 125.77 MHz

OBSET 7.87 KHz

OBFIN 4.21 Hz

POINT 26214

FREQU 31446.54 Hz

SCANS 1580

ACQTM 0.8336 sec

PD 2.0000 sec

PW1 3.12 usec

IRNUC 1H

CTEMP 18.5 ¢

SLVNT CDCL3

EXREF 77.00 ppm

BF 0.10 Hz

RGAIN 60

@)
Ph N2
4 Me

50
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DFILE
COMNT
DATIM
OBNUC
EXMOD
OBFROQ
OBSET
OBFIN
POINT
FREQU
SCANS
ACQTM
PD
PwWl
IRNUC
CTEMP
SLVNT
EXREF
BF
RGAIN

TY_09_037_02_proton-1-1.

single_pulse

2017-07-24 10:13:46

1H
proton. jxp
500.16
2.41
6.01
13107
7507.51
8
1.7459
5.0000
6.85
1H
18.1
CDCL3
7.26
0.10
36

@)

MHz
KHz
Hz

secC
secC
usec

ppm
Hz

Bno’”\v’“\¢9N2

4m

als



192.969

137.884

128.384
127.687
127.668

Aj/ff
N

77.248
77.000
76.742
73.213
65.802

Aj/ff
~-

55.138

41.250

DFILE
COMNT
DATIM
OBNUC
EXMOD
OBFROQ
OBSET
OBFIN
POINT
FREQU
SCANS
ACQTM
PD
PwWl
IRNUC
CTEMP
SLVNT
EXREF
BF
RGAIN

TY_09_037_02_

single pulse

carbon-1-1.als
decoupled gated

2017-07-24 10:15:44

13C
carbon. jxp
125.77
7.87
4.21
26214
31446.54
1260
0.8336
2.0000
3.12
1H
18.6
CDCL3
77.00
0.10
60

O

MHz
KHz
Hz

secC
secC
usec

ppm
Hz

Bno/\)j\é'\b

PPN

4m



DFILE TY_09_056_05-1-1.als

09EENeRISLINATR208: & & : COMNT  dazo-azid
NNANNNNNNNNA O OO OO © <t i} DATIM 2017-08-18 17:15:26
R R V=T V- IR V- SR V=N VIRV RSt R - OBNUC 1H
EXMOD proton.jxp
%\X/% OBFRO 500.16 MHz
OBSET 2.41 KHz
OBFIN 6.01 Hz
POINT 13107
FREQU 7507.51 Hz
SCANS 8
ACQTM 1.7459 sec
PD 5.0000 sec
PW1 6.85 usec
IRNUC 1H
CTEMP 18.2 c¢
SLVNT CDCL3
EXREF 7.26 ppmn
BF 0.10 Hz
RGAIN 48
Nj o
) NJ\4N2
. |
17 _ Bn 2b
e o
i o
1 O
|
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139.935
137.836
137.188
128.622
128.431
127.459
119.990

77.258

77.000

76.742

165.775
129.910

/
<

DFILE TY_09 _056_05_carbon-1-1.als
COMNT single pulse decoupled gated
DATIM 2017-08-19 10:46:46

OBNUC 13C

EXMOD carbon. jxp

52.791
47.383

OBFRQ 125.77 MHz
OBSET 7.87 KHz
OBFIN 4.21 Hz
POINT 26214
FREQU 31446.54 Hz
SCANS 1780
ACQTM 0.8336 sec
PD 2.0000 sec
PW1 3.12 usec
IRNUC 1H
CTEMP 18.4 c¢
SLVNT CDCL3
EXREF 77.00 ppm
BF 0.10 Hz
RGAIN 60
N3 o
N,
h
Bn 2b

PEM

50 0
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DFILE
COMNT
DATIM
OBNUC
EXMOD
OBFROQ
OBSET
OBFIN
POINT
FREQU
SCANS
ACQTM
PD
PwWl
IRNUC
CTEMP
SLVNT
EXREF
BF
RGAIN

N3

TY_09_123_02_proton-1-1.
single_pulse

2017-10-23 23:11:42

1H

proton. jxp

1H

CDCL3

500.16
2.41
6.01

13107
7507.51
8

1.7459

5.0000
6.85

16.8
7.26

0.10
46

2c Bn

MHz
KHz
Hz

secC
secC
usec

ppm
Hz

~N>

als



DFILE TY_09 123 _02 carbon-1-1.als

© ggggggg%gg e N NS e COMNT single pulse decoupled gated
~ O AN HWOMO W I ~ o ® 0 DATIM 2017-10-23 23:13:21
D e~ O oo~ ~ =~ © < o~ OBNUC 13C
S I323333339 N oo EXMOD carbon.jxp
OBFRQ 125.77 MHz
OBSET 7.87 KHz
OBFIN 4.21 Hz
POINT 26214
FREQU 31446.54 Hz
SCANS 8460
ACQTM 0.8336 sec
PD 2.0000 sec
PW1 3.12 usec
IRNUC 1H
CTEMP 17.8 c¢
SLVNT CDCL3
EXREF 77.00 ppm
‘\ BF 0.10 Hz
RGAIN 60
(&)
N N
3 |}| N2
2c Bn

200 150 100 50 0
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7.746
7.730
7.276
7.268
7.263
7.260

7.174

7.

166

7.159
7.070
7.055

S

.01

.03

Rk

1

5.867

.95

™ ()] O N
— ()] o) O
(@) L0 O N
< o —
(@]
(@]

- 1.85

T

10 8
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DFILE
COMNT
DATIM
OBNUC
EXMOD
OBFROQ
OBSET
OBFIN
POINT
FREQU
SCANS
ACQTM
PD
PwWl
IRNUC
CTEMP
SLVNT
EXREF
BF
RGAIN

O
NZQ;/H\W[:::l\
2d

TY09_055_02_proton-1-1
single_pulse

2017-08-06 14:51:11

1H
proton. jxp
500.16
2.41
6.01
13107
7507.51
8
1.7459
5.0000
6.85
1H
19.6
CDCL3
7.26
0.10
44

Bn

MHz
KHz
Hz

secC
secC
usec

ppm
Hz

O
N/u\v/N3
|

.als



184.727

166.900

136.635
136.024
128.899
128.622
128.451
128.336
127.916

143.998

Sy

77.248

76.742

54.775
53.297
50.855

—~

DFILE TY_09 _055_02_2 carbon-1-1.al:s
COMNT single pulse decoupled gated
DATIM 2017-08-17 23:05:07

OBNUC 13C

EXMOD carbon. jxp

OBFRQ 125.77 MHz
OBSET 7.87 KHz
OBFIN 4.21 Hz
POINT 26214
FREQU 31446.54 Hz
SCANS 3438
ACQTM 0.8336 sec
PD 10.0000 sec
PW1 3.12 usec
IRNUC 1H
CTEMP 17.9 ¢
SLVNT CDCL3
EXREF 77.00 ppm
BF 0.10 Hz
RGAIN 60

O

Noae

0
NJ\/N3
|

2d Bn



AN OO MO SO N OSSN0 NN >N > N O 00 I (el I T IR o) W)Y
O~ O OOONNOYYOOI~T VO MNMOoO S oY S D (@) S~ <t NN Oy > <
MMM ANANNANNNNNOODOOOOOOOMO 0w~ [&)) AN AN N (N O W W N N N
I O e e e e e e o e e e O e S S e e SIS S S M Mmmmm o
|
|
ol O
<f| 1O
o) (@)
e o N
. —
< o A ™ ™ :
[QV o I (@) (a8}
) | / y ) [
/ J s J
I
|
| I
nil k_
L) SN , L DPPM
I I I ‘ I I I
8 6 4 2

S38

DFILE
COMNT
DATIM
OBNUC
EXMOD
OBFROQ
OBSET
OBFIN
POINT
FREQU
SCANS
ACQTM
PD
PwWl
IRNUC
CTEMP
SLVNT
EXREF
BF
RGAIN

N3

TY_09_121_04_proton-1-1.

single_pulse
2017-10-24 23:12:57

1H
proton. jxp
500.16
2.41
6.01
13107
7507.51
8
1.7459
5.0000
6.85
1H
17.9
CDCL3
7.26
0.10
40

I I
Me Bn 2e Bn

MHz
KHz
Hz

secC
secC
usec

ppm
Hz

j)LN N’U\7N2
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DFILE TY_09 121 04 carbon-1-1.als

P S A e oS P g > COMNT single pulse decoupled gated
ONN A~ OO MOWmI DS LW o~ P~ oo ™M o~ DATIM 2017-10-24 23:14:28
N N6 WO oy ®© W~~~ ~qd © RN © OBNUC 13C
OO FNMMMANNNNNNNN o~ o~ 0 100 < — .
e T B T B B B EXMOD carbon. jxp
OBFRO 125.77 MHz
OBSET 7.87 KHz
OBFIN 4.21 Hz
POINT 26214
FREQU 31446.54 Hz
SCANS 8860
ACQTM 0.8336 sec
PD 2.0000 sec
PW1l 3.12 usec
IRNUC 1H
CTEMP 19.2 ¢
SLVNT CDCL3
EXREF 77.00 ppm
BF 0.10 Hz
RGAIN 60
N
N3 N N N2




DFILE TY_10_042_02_proton-1-1.
R R R R R i R R R nR R i mLNEeRgy COMNT single_pulse
R e R R R R R R VI V- IR VIRV IRV SR V- VS-S V-SRIt I VA VA VA S OBNUC 1H
EXMOD proton.jxp
%ﬂﬂ{%/ ﬂ/\ //% OBFRQ 500.16 MHz
OBSET 2.41 KHz
OBFIN 6.01 Hz
POINT 13107
FREQU 7507.51 Hz
SCANS 8
ACQTM 1.7459 sec
PD 5.0000 sec
PW1 6.85 usec
IRNUC 1H
CTEMP 17.2 ¢
SLVNT CDCL3
EXREF 7.26 ppmn
BF 0.10 Hz
RGAIN 44
N
= - s 2 8 ° O
8 Agg ™~ . ™~ — — /'NZ
Ly He— o
=
Il | Cﬁ 6a
I
/\/\
o) N
I
N |
\
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DFILE TY_10_042_02 carbon-1-1.als
P, SLaodendax g SR S99 A COMNT single pulse decoupled gated
oo DS 0 0N o) I S o< m © DATIM 2018-01-10 23:10:36
n ) WO OO OO ~g o0 © ~ o~ © OBNUC 13C
Nej L0 N oMM NANNN A A ~ ~ O < < N .
— = I B N R EXMOD carbon. jxp
OBFRQ 125.77 MHz
OBSET 7.87 KHz
OBFIN 4.21 Hz
POINT 26214
FREQU 31446.54 Hz
SCANS 9000
ACQTM 0.8336 sec
PD 2.0000 sec
PW1 3.12 usec
IRNUC 1H
CTEMP 18.2 c¢
SLVNT CDCL3
EXREF 77.00 ppm
BF 0.10 Hz
RGAIN 60
N
3 0
=N,
N
d g
o) N
[
[
wmmmmmw
I I I I I I I I ‘ I
200 150 100 50
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DFILE TY_09_136_03-1-1.als
oR022498538 2 SRR TReECRNCNSSA2235208S0S8  COMNT  dazo-dazid
S~ OWOUWWE MMM N o SO NNNDDODOODOOWMOWOM®M®OOOOOO O DATIM 2017-11-06 14:24:51
[ e T i B e e L0 N MO OO~ A~ OBNUC 1H

EXMOD proton.jxp

//////J OBFRQ 500.16 MHz
r OBSET 2.41 KHz

OBFIN 6.01 Hz

POINT 13107

FREQU 7507.51 Hz

SCANS 8

ACQTM 1.7459 sec

PD 5.0000 sec

PW1 6.85 usec

IRNUC 1H

CTEMP 17.4 c

SLVNT CDCL3

EXREF 7.26 ppmn

BF 0.10 Hz

RGAIN 44

|\||2
O
I e T
o < oo o = N/H\V/NB
oo O o <.
Cee . . — |
ISV J /
|
| N3
| “
|
|
|
| |
||
|
U N JL JJUL l B




184.489
166.862
141.327
138.580
131.961
130.482
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DFILE TY_09 136_01 carbon-1-1.als

126.676

© oP g LLenk 2232 COMNT single pulse decoupled gated
o~ N gp >~ o N @ N 0 ™Moo DATIM 2017-10-30 23:16:35
© ~ 4 o < - O o © ™~ © © OBNUC 13C
N e 00 s e EXMOD carbon. jxp
OBFRQ 125.77 MHz
OBSET 7.87 KHz
OBFIN 4.21 Hz
POINT 26214
FREQU 31446.54 Hz
SCANS 8920
ACQTM 0.8336 sec
PD 2.0000 sec
PW1 3.12 usec
IRNUC 1H
CTEMP 19.6 c
SLVNT CDCL3
EXREF 77.00 ppm
BF 0.10 Hz
RGAIN 60

N>
e
(0]
N
NJJ\/ 3
6b

S43



n
N
n
~

7.512
7.510
7.438
7.427
7.421
7.400
7.141
7.127
1.438
1.424
1.410
1.328
1.313
1.298
1.283
0.910
0.895
0.880

1.85
« 0.95
.78
.80
- 1.98
.90

PPM

DFILE
COMNT
DATIM
OBNUC
EXMOD
OBFROQ
OBSET
OBFIN
POINT
FREQU
SCANS
ACQTM
PD
PwWl
IRNUC
CTEMP
SLVNT
EXREF
BF
RGAIN

TY_09_095_04_proton-1-1.
single_pulse

2018-02-14 23:16:20

1H
proton. jxp
500.16
2.41
6.01
13107
7507.51
8
1.7459
5.0000
6.85
1H
14.8
CDCL3
7.26
0.10
34

MHz
KHz
Hz

secC
secC
usec

ppm
Hz

O
N/\/\NJJ\4N2
H

Ili’th

Ph

als



DFILE TY_09 _095_04 carbon-1-1.als
O NOmODANbESaNmomnad e NehoTn oo wd S Ao S o o COMNT  single pulse decoupled gated
OO WVWONOMNOIMANOCWNLOWOWWS IO WM NP ™ MmMm®owowmo o ~ DATIM 2018-02-14 23:18:56
CLVLLOANALLANNNAT OO OO0 ON®®®®™ I © N0~ o M OBNUC 13C
COOVOUTFIFITMNNNMNOMMOHNOMNHMMMMO®OMNNNN N~ ST OOON N A .
N T e T e B T B B B B B B B B B B B R R R N = EXMOD carbon. jxp
OBFROQ 125.77 MHz
OBSET 7.87 KHz
OBFIN 4.21 Hz
POINT 26214
FREQU 31446 .54 Hz
SCANS 8900
ACQTM 0.8336 sec
PD 2.0000 sec
PwWl 3.12 usec
IRNUC 1H
CTEMP 16.0 ¢
SLVNT CDCL3
EXREF 77.00 ppm
BF 0.10 Hz
| RGAIN 58
|
O O
Jl\éNz
0 NN
e N 8 Ph
Bu II-;’th
o O
|
|
|
|
u‘
f
oo WO | EPOSTO] § v o | || 1 | - " Ll Ll RO
\ \ \ \ ‘ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
200 150 100 50 0
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32.857

DFILE TY_09_095_04_phosphorus—-1-1.c¢
COMNT single pulse decoupled gated
DATIM 2018-02-22 15:57:34

OBNUC 31P

EXMOD carbon. jxp

OBFRQ 202.46 MHz
OBSET 8.31 KHz
OBFIN 0.75 Hz
POINT 26214

FREQU 40650.41 Hz
SCANS 10

ACQTM 0.6449 sec
PD 2.0000 sec
PW1 3.88 usec
IRNUC 1H

CTEMP 15.1 ¢
SLVNT Cb6D6

EXREF 0.00 ppm
BF 0.10 Hz
RGAIN 58

(0] (0]
w N/\\//\l}l N2
H _N H 8 Ph
Bu ﬁth
(0]



7.510
7.494
7.479
7.436
7.423
7.409

4.413
4.402
4.387

3.859
3.816

_52.00

- 0.82

— o~

[&) O (@)

N
0 (=R IRTS RS
(&)} [@e)) (&)} ()
(@) —O | O (@]

PPM
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DFILE TY_09_064_01_proton-1-1.
COMNT single_pulse
DATIM 2017-08-23 23:08:18
OBNUC 1H
EXMOD proton.jxp
OBFRQ 500.16 MHz
OBSET 2.41 KHz
OBFIN 6.01 Hz
POINT 13107
FREQU 7507.51 Hz
SCANS 8
ACQTM 1.7459 sec
PD 5.0000 sec
PW1 6.85 usec
IRNUC 1H
CTEMP 18.4 c
SLVNT CDCL3
EXREF 7.26 ppmn
BF 0.10 Hz
RGAIN 38

N?:/\\/’\,}l N

9  Ph 4
OEt
(0]

als



170.773

162.083

__— 142.587
- — 140.526

130.415

128.918
128.479

7
NG

77.258
77.000
76.752

61.271
60.489
49.052
47.822

__—
T~
_
T~

36.519
27.028

14.189

DFILE TY_09 064_01 carbon-1-1.als
COMNT single pulse decoupled gated
DATIM 2017-08-23 23:10:02
OBNUC 13C
EXMOD carbon. jxp
OBFRQ 125.77 MHz
OBSET 7.87 KHz
OBFIN 4.21 Hz
POINT 26214
FREQU 31446.54 Hz
SCANS 8880
ACQTM 0.8336 sec
PD 2.0000 sec
PW1 3.12 usec
IRNUC 1H
CTEMP 18.4 ¢
SLVNT CDCL3
EXREF 77.00 ppm
BF 0.10 Hz
RGAIN 60
N3/\/\,\ll N
9 Ph 4
OEt
0)

PPN

50
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DFILE TY 10_033_01-1-1.als
AN NMCTOWONMST OO AN MOWNM WO NI~ AN O DN TN oY O —H WO AN O W oY COMNT dsired
OO I IO MOAN A A OO0 O M O W WO S SN AN O o) o ™M OO W LW T N WLWwMmLW I
NN NN N N H 0000 0 0 0N~ W0 OSSN NS00 MmAN OO OO MMM N DATIM 2017-12-14 15:44:38
R T e S L A A MM mm ;oo S OBNUC 1H
EXMOD proton.jxp
/ %\v \// \\%%/ OBFRQ 50016 Mz
OBSET 2.41 KHz
OBFIN 6.01 Hz
POINT 13107
FREQU 7507.51 Hz
SCANS 8
ACQTM 1.7459 sec
PD 5.0000 sec
PW1 6.85 usec
IRNUC 1H
CTEMP 18.6 c
SLVNT CDCL3
EXREF 7.26 ppmn
BF 0.10 Hz
RGAIN 46
o 0
S Nj
<
0O <t
[)\&) O‘
—
|
}( |
| )
n u\\.] N llﬂ l_ppM
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DFILE TY_10_033_01 carbon-1-1.als

529 0 8nL2920%20590 2ty 222 ages COMNT single pulse decoupled gated
N 0O S FOATFOHNOMWO LU M WO N gp o~ < N0 Ne} ™M N DATIM 2017-12-18 23:19:47
bW NV N CEBITMOHNGS OO ™~ = o — i o oo w OBNUC 13C
W~ O FTOMOOMOMOMO®MMONN NN [ N n < o~ ISESN .
T T T T B B B B B R B R BN R EXMOD carbon. jxp
OBFRQ 125.77 MHz
OBSET 7.87 KHz
OBFIN 4.21 Hz
POINT 26214
FREQU 31446.54 Hz
SCANS 8680
ACQTM 0.8336 sec
PD 2.0000 sec
PW1 3.12 usec
IRNUC 1H
CTEMP 19.9 c¢
SLVNT CDCL3
EXREF 77.00 ppm
BF 0.10 Hz

RGAIN 60




8.270
8.264
8.256
8.252
8.221
8.207
8.126
8.110
7.858

J

= %;53

7.837

7.819
7.811

7.612

7.597
7.498
7.482
7.260

4.497
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097,
_1.05
00

L|

.91

-~

-00
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3.290
3.285

. —3.793
TN
X

.08

2

3.276
3.262

1.566
1.551

~
o
L0
—

1.523
1.508
1.393
1.343
1.299

Ny

gl A

DFILE
COMNT
DATIM
OBNUC
EXMOD
OBFROQ
OBSET
OBFIN
POINT
FREQU
SCANS
ACQTM
PD
PwWl
IRNUC
CTEMP
SLVNT
EXREF
BF
RGAIN

TY_10_051_01-

dazo

2018-02-01 21:17:19

1H
proton. jxp
500.16
2.41
6.01
13107
7507.51
8
1.7459
5.0000
6.85
1H
17.6
CDCL3

7.26
0.10
46

1-1.als
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secC
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DFILE TY_10_051_01 carbon-1-1.als

208 HELNBER220T558 °2$3  239r 3322 COMNT single pulse decoupled gated
o oy O O S oo Yo >N WWLOWwOoOo N ~ ™M — O 0w 0 ™M DATIM 2018-02-05 23:15:43
b N0 6 AN TN MANO OO~ ~ g o N oo o OBNUC 13C
0 S~ O FOHOMOMMNO MMM NNNN ™~ ~ N oo ~ ISESN
T T T B o B e s B I B RV I EXMOD carbon. jxp
OBFRQ 125.77 MHz
OBSET 7.87 KHz
OBFIN 4.21 Hz
‘ POINT 26214
FREQU 31446.54 Hz
SCANS 8860
ACQTM 0.8336 sec
PD 2.0000 sec
PW1 3.12 usec
IRNUC 1H
CTEMP 18.9 c
SLVNT CDCL3
EXREF 77.00 ppm
BF 0.10 Hz

RGAIN 58




DFILE TY_10_061_02_proton-1-1.als
23RS e s 0e08RaEnE ueR08002 2S5 808588 5888 Y8E  COMT single_pulse
e e T S S R L R R N I LTt TR e T T R R S OBNUC 1H

EXMOD proton.jxp
\%\ﬁ H/M%ﬂﬁﬁ/%ﬂ/ﬁﬂ% OBFRQ 500.16 MHz

OBSET 2.41 KHz

OBFIN 6.01 Hz

POINT 13107

FREQU 7507.51 Hz

SCANS 8

ACQTM 1.7459 sec

PD 5.0000 sec

PW1 6.85 usec

IRNUC 1H

CTEMP 16.5 ¢

SLVNT CDCL3

EXREF 7.26 ppmn

BF 0.10 Hz

RGAIN 30
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DFILE
COMNT
DATIM
OBNUC
EXMOD
OBFROQ
OBSET
OBFIN
POINT
FREQU
SCANS
ACQTM
PD
PwWl
IRNUC
CTEMP
SLVNT
EXREF
BF
RGAIN

7.260
7.211
7.196
7.194
7.181
7.179
6.749
6.747
6.745
6.734
6.732
6.730
6.719
6.717
6.658
6.655
6.640
3.533
3.521
3.508
3.359
3.347
3.333
2.189
2.176
2.163
2.150
2.137
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TY_07_067_03_
single_pulse

proton-1-1.als

2016-09-26 17:49:12

1H
proton. jxp
500.16
2.41
6.01
13107
7507.51
8
1.7459
5.0000
6.85
1H
18.3
CDCL3
7.26
0.10
40

Ph

MHz
KHz
Hz

secC
secC
usec

ppm
Hz

H
Br™ "N
1a-1



DFILE TY_07_067_03 _carbon-1-1.als
0 S g 4q L2 S 9 COMNT single pulse decoupled gated
0 ™ o o N o ™~ ©  © DATIM 2016-09-26 17:51:11
~ o =~ o N~ oo N e OBNUC 13C
) i o cre RS EXMOD carbon. jxp
OBFRQ 125.77 MHz
OBSET 7.87 KHz
OBFIN 4.21 Hz
! POINT 26214
FREQU 31446 .54 Hz
SCANS 620
ACQTM 0.8336 sec
PD 2.0000 sec
PW1 3.12 usec
IRNUC 1H
CTEMP 18.8 ¢
SLVNT CDCL3
EXREF 77.00 ppm
BF 0.10 Hz
RGAIN 58
/\/\ ,H
Br l\ll
1a-1 Ph
200 150 100 50
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DFILE TY 07_069_02-
COMNT dazid
DATIM 2016-09-27 15:59:16
OBNUC 1H
EXMOD proton.jxp
OBFRQ 500.16 MHz
OBSET 2.41 KHz
OBFIN 6.01 Hz
POINT 13107
FREQU 7507.51 Hz
SCANS 8
ACQTM 1.7459 sec
PD 5.0000 sec
PW1 6.85 usec
IRNUC 1H
CTEMP 18.8 c¢
SLVNT CDCL3
EXREF 7.26 ppmn
BF 0.10 Hz
RGAIN 48
@)
,/“\\,/“\ /”\\’/N
N N 3
1la Ph

1-1.als



DFILE TY_07_015_04_carbon-1-1.3jdf

167.385

140.363

130.281

7
N

128.936
127.839

77.258
77.000
76.752

233 o COMNT single pulse decoupled gated
>~ o m I DATIM 2016-09-21 18:22:35
oo~ ~ OBNUC 13C
oS o EXMOD carbon. jxp
OBFRQ 125.77 MHz
OBSET 7.87 KHz
OBFIN 4.21 Hz
POINT 32767
FREQU 39308.18 Hz
SCANS 620
ACQTM 0.8336 sec
PD 2.0000 sec
PW1 3.12 usec
IRNUC 1H
CTEMP 18.9 ¢
SLVNT CDCL3
EXREF 77.00 ppm
BF 0.10 Hz
RGAIN 60
0O
,/N\\//“\ /”\\,/N
N N 3
1la Ph

PPM

50
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7.458
7.443
7.428

£
Y

7.384
7.369
7.260
7.195
7.180

3.605

.00

3.309

.09
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DFILE
COMNT
DATIM
OBNUC
EXMOD
OBFROQ
OBSET
OBFIN
POINT
FREQU
SCANS
ACQTM
PD
PwWl
IRNUC
CTEMP
SLVNT
EXREF
BF
RGAIN

TY_07_048_02_proton-1-1.

single_pulse

2016-09-24 15:10:01

1H
proton. jxp
500.16
2.41
6.01
13107
7507.51
8
1.7459
5.0000
6.85
1H
18.7
CDCL3
7.26
0.10
40

I\llle 3a

MHz
KHz
Hz

secC
secC
usec

ppm
Hz

Ph\NJ\/Ng

als



DFILE TY_07_048_02 carbon-1-1.als

3 S Rag xR i = COMNT single pulse decoupled gated

™ — 0o N O~ o 0 DATIM 2016-09-24 15:11:50

~ N oo~ ~~ o o ~ OBNUC 13C

3 Soa9y = e © @ EXMOD carbon. jxp
OBFRQ 125.77 MHz
OBSET 7.87 KHz
OBFIN 4.21 Hz
POINT 26214
FREQU 31446 .54 Hz
SCANS 620
ACQTM 0.8336 sec
PD 2.0000 sec
PW1 3.12 usec
IRNUC 1H
CTEMP 19.0 c
SLVNT CDCL3
EXREF 77.00 ppm
BF 0.10 Hz
RGAIN 60

O
|
Me 3a
I
\ \ \ \ \
200 150 100 50 0
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7.352
7.345
7.339
7.331
7.292
7.283
7.274
7.271
7.263
7.260
7.199
7.194
7.184
6.965
6.959
6.954
6.951
6.946
4.896

%y%ﬂ%

_ 3.9

1.91

—

.00

3.591

95

1.662
1.657
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DFILE
COMNT
DATIM
OBNUC
EXMOD
OBFROQ
OBSET
OBFIN
POINT
FREQU
SCANS
ACQTM
PD
PwWl
IRNUC
CTEMP
SLVNT
EXREF
BF
RGAIN

TY_08_137_01_

single_pulse

proton-1-1.als

2017-07-01 10:05:41

1H
proton. jxp
500.16
2.41
6.01
13107
7507.51
8
1.7459
5.0000
6.85
1H
16.8
CDCL3
7.26
0.10
36

Ph  3b

MHz
KHz
Hz

secC
secC
usec

ppm
Hz

O
Bn\NJI\/N3



167.224
140.221
136.501
129.919
129.004
128.756
128.451
128.164
127.668

77.248

77.000

76.742

y:
7
s

DFILE TY_08_137_01 carbon-1-1.als
COMNT single pulse decoupled gated
DATIM 2017-07-01 10:07:16

OBNUC 13C

EXMOD carbon. jxp

53.364
50.836

OBFRQ 125.77 MHz
OBSET 7.87 KHz
OBFIN 4.21 Hz
POINT 26214
FREQU 31446.54 Hz
SCANS 1260
ACQTM 0.8336 sec
PD 2.0000 sec
PW1 3.12 usec
IRNUC 1H
CTEMP 17.4 c
SLVNT CDCL3
EXREF 77.00 ppm
BF 0.10 Hz
RGAIN 60
O
\
Ph 3b

50 0
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7.399
7.385
7.370
7.354
7.340
7.326
7.314
7.300
7.285
7.260
7.244
7.141

7.127
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1.623
1.618

S —

S63

DFILE
COMNT
DATIM
OBNUC
EXMOD
OBFROQ
OBSET
OBFIN
POINT
FREQU
SCANS
ACQTM
PD
PwWl
IRNUC
CTEMP
SLVNT
EXREF
BF
RGAIN

TY_07_106_02_proton-1-1.

single_pulse

2016-10-18 14:58:27

1H
proton. jxp
500.16
2.41
6.01
13107
7507.51
8
1.7459
5.0000
6.85
1H
18.2
CDCL3
7.26
0.10
38

MHz
KHz
Hz

secC
secC
usec

ppm
Hz

O
Bn\NJ'k/N3
I

Bn 3c

als



DFILE TY_07_106_02 carbon-1-1.als
= LRSS or e COMNT single pulse decoupled gated
o S H S S o N N b~ 0 ¢ DATIM 2016-10-18 15:00:36
~ O In oD o~ O S o o © OBNUC 13C
s NIRRT SRV I I o EXMOD carbon. jxp

OBFRQ 125.77 MHz

OBSET 7.87 KHz

OBFIN 4.21 Hz

POINT 26214

FREQU 31446 .54 Hz

SCANS 620

ACQTM 0.8336 sec

PD 2.0000 sec

PW1 3.12 usec

IRNUC 1H

CTEMP 19.1 ¢

SLVNT CDCL3

EXREF 77.00 ppm

BF 0.10 Hz

RGAIN 56

|
[
O
B AN N3
I
Bn 3c
\
[
[
[
\ \ \ \ '
150 100 50 0
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DFILE TY_09_099_01_proton-1-1.als

BLOSL2e88enanEgRY e 2 COMNT  single_pulse
MM NOANNNNNNNA A A OO © © DATIM 2017-09-30 11:55:25
R A SRt < < " OBNUC 1H
EXMOD proton.jxp
OBSET 2.41 KHz
OBFIN 6.01 Hz
POINT 13107
FREQU 7507.51 Hz
SCANS 8
ACQTM 1.7459 sec
PD 5.0000 sec
PW1 6.85 usec
IRNUC 1H
CTEMP 14.2 c¢
SLVNT CDCL3
EXREF 7.26 ppmn
BF 0.10 Hz
RGAIN 38
@)
HO M
8 \
S . ~ 1c-1 Bn
~d o o o
NS N‘N —
JLJL P | AN .I.. SN
I I ‘ I ‘ I I [
6 4 2 0
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DFILE TY_09_ 099 01 carbon-1-1.als
COMNT single pulse decoupled gated
DATIM 2017-09-30 11:57:05

OBNUC 13C

EXMOD carbon. jxp

OBFRQ 125.77 MHz
OBSET 7.87 KHz
OBFIN 4.21 Hz
POINT 26214
FREQU 31446.54 Hz
SCANS 1680
ACQTM 0.8336 sec
PD 2.0000 sec
PW1 3.12 usec
IRNUC 1H
CTEMP 14.2 c¢
SLVNT CDCL3
EXREF 77.00 ppm
BF 0.10 Hz
RGAIN 58
@)
HO I er
N
I
1c-1 Bn



11.0 12.0 13.0 140 15.0

10.0

O :JEDLD
HO N,

N —-—— PROCESSING PARAMETERS ----
I dc_balance( 0, FALSE )
39 Bn sexp( 0.2[Hz], 0.0[s] )

trapezoid( O0[%], O[%], 80[%], 100[%] )
zerofill( 1 )

£fft( 1, TRUE, TRUE )

machinephase

ppm

Derived from: TY 10_144_0l1_proton-1_Ana-2.jdf

9.0

Filename = TY_10_144 01 _proton-1_Ana
Author = delta

Experiment = proton. jxp

Sample Id = TY 10_144_01

Solvent CHLOROFORM-D

8.0

Actual_Start Time
Revision_Time

19-JUN-2018 18:28:27
21-AUG-2018 19:10:15

7.0

6.0

5.0

4.0

3.0

2.0

1.0

abundance

B Comment = single pulse
Data_Format = 1D COMPLEX
] Dim Size = 13107
— X Domain = Proton
7 [N Dim Title = Proton
] | = Dim Units = [ppm]
B “@ Dimensions =X
] [ef B =] (% g=N Site = JNM-ECX500
b \‘ 2 ‘ E * i Spectrometer = DELTA2_NMR
] 7es n 2
] il JV S ) /S Field Strength = 11.7473579[T] (500 [MHz])
N X Acq Duration = 1.74587904([s]
B X Domain = 1H
b X Freq = 500.15991521 [MHz]
] X Offset = 5.0[ppm]
4 X _Points = 16384
7 X Prescans =1
] X Resolution = 0.57277737[Hz]
— X Sweep = 9.38438438[kHz]
1 X _Sweep_Clipped = 7.50750751 [kHz]
] Irr Domain = Proton
il Irr_Freq = 500.15991521 [MHz]
— Irr Offset = 5.0 [ppm]
] Tri_Domain = Proton
il Tri_Freq = 500.15991521 [MHz]
B Tri_Offset = 5.0 [ppm]
] Clipped = FALSE
4 w Scans =8
1 U ‘ J ‘ ‘ ‘ Total_ Scans =8
] 4_.»] ULJL A i e / L i
Relaxation Delay = 5[s]
L et e - P 2 Gain = 40
9.0 8.0 7.0 6.0 5.0 4.0 3.0 2.0 1.0 0 Temp_Get = 14.8[dcC]
X 90_Width = 13.7[us]
/\\“\\I\\\“\ \ ‘ X Acq_Time = 1.74587904[s]
X Angle = 45[deg]
O N = NN TFTROANOANTOOA— O XN — X Atn = 4[dB]
TO—=ORNX-OVOO0ARXE~ODTFTITITONDE D < —
MMM OaANNAN———— OO0 0000 0K 0 \o N ) X Pulse = 6.85[us]
. L N A L S O L N N L N S NN NN RN I S i i oo — Irr Mode = Off
X : parts per Million : Proton Tri Mode = Off

S67




abundance

0.5 0.6 0.7 0.8 0.9 1.0 1.1 1.2

0.4

0.3

0.2

0.1

HO

3e

Wl

(JEDLD

——-- PROCESSING PARAMETERS ----
dc_balance( 0, FALSE )

sexp( 2.0[Hz],

trapezoid( 0[%],

zerofill( 1 )

fft( 1, TRUE, TRUE )

machinephase
ppm

0.0[s] )
0[%]1,

80[%], 100[%] )

Derived from: TY 10_144_01_carbon-1_Ana-1.jdf

gy il " " M " " ™ Ld, ko Lm‘ yPToo W "

1

10.0

‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘
200.0 190.0 180.0 170.0 160.0 150.0 140.0 130.0 120.0 110.0 100.0 90.0 80.0 70.0 60.0 50.0 40.0 30.0 20.0
g CRa2IBTEESS gy & I3F
N SETITNR TR = NS A A
S $3IRAJZSIES NN S S

X : parts per Million : Carbon13

Filename
Author
Experiment
Sample Id
Solvent

Actual_Start Time

Revision_Time

Comment
Data_Format
Dim_Size

X Domain
Dim Title
Dim Units
Dimensions
Site
Spectrometer

Field Strength
X Acq_Duration
X Domain

X Freq

X Offset

X Points

X Prescans

X Resolution
X _Sweep

X Sweep_Clipped
Irr Domain

Irr Freq

Irr Offset
Clipped

Scans

Total_ Scans

Relaxation Delay

Recvr_Gain
Temp_Get

X 90_wWidth
X Acq_Time
X Angle

X Atn

X Pulse
Irr_Atn Dec
Irr_Atn Noe
Irr_Noise
Irr Pwidth
Decoupling

TY 10_144_01_carbon-1_Ana
delta

carbon. jxp

TY 10_144 01

CHLOROFORM-D

19-JUN-2018 18:30:17
21-AUG-2018 19:11:42

single pulse decoupled ga
1D COMPLEX

26214

Carbon

Carbonl3

[ppm]

X

JNM-ECX500

DELTA2 NMR

11.7473579[T]
0.83361792[s]
13C
125.76529768 [MHz]
100 [ppm]

32768

4

1.19959034[Hz]
39.3081761 [kHz]
31.44654088[kHz]
Proton
500.15991521 [MHz]
5.0[ppm]

TRUE

1260

1260

(500 [MHZz])

2[s]

58
15.2[dC]
9.36[us]
0.83361792[s]
30[deg]
3[dB]
3.12[us]
20.54[dB]
20.54[dB]
WALTZ

92 [us]
TRUE

S68




90 100 11.0 120 13.0 14.0

8.0

2 lJEDLD
MOMO N

| ——-- PROCESSING PARAMETERS ----
3d Bn dc_balance( 0, FALSE )
sexp( 0.2[Hz], 0.0[s] )
trapezoid( O0[%], O[%], 80[%], 100[%] )
zerofill( 1 )
£ft( 1, TRUE, TRUE )
machinephase
ppm

Derived from: TY 11 013 01-1_Ana-2.jdf

7.0

6.0

2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0

1.0

Filename = TY 11 013_01-1_Ana-3.jdf
Author = delta
Experiment = proton. jxp
Sample Id = TY 11 013
(8 Solvent = CHLOROFORM-D
o Actual Start Time = 3-JUL-2018 20:48:52
[ - [o (@"8 . Revision_Time = 21-AUG-2018 19:28:26
S <= o
— o iFN — Comment = single pulse
\‘ Q rgf 2 Data Format = 1D COMPLEX
| “ 5 J,T#_' J Dim Size = 13107
! X Domain = Proton
Dim Title = Proton
Dim Units = [ppm]
Dimensions =X
Site = JNM-ECX500
Spectrometer = DELTA2_ NMR

Field Strength
X Acq Duration

11.7473579[T] (500[MHz])
1.74587904[s]

abundance

X Domain = 1lH
X Freq = 500.15991521 [MHz]
X Offset = 5.0[ppm]
X Points = 16384
X Prescans =1
X Resolution = 0.57277737[Hz]
X _Sweep = 9.38438438[kHz]
X Sweep_Clipped = 7.50750751 [kHz]
Irr Domain = Proton
Irr Freq = 500.15991521 [MHz]
Irr Offset = 5.0[ppm]
Tri_Domain = Proton
Tri_Freq = 500.15991521 [MHz]
Tri_Offset = 5.0 [ppm]
Clipped = FALSE
Scans =8
‘lJ\ h ‘J { LJ Total_Scans =8
WA [ J J
] Relaxation Delay = 5[s]
""\“"““‘\"““"‘\“"‘““\““““‘\““““‘\““““‘\““““‘\““““‘\““““‘\““Recerain_ = 46
9.0 8.0 7.0 6.0 5.0 4.0 3.0 2.0 1.0 0 Temp_Get = 17.1[dC]
X 90_Width = 13.7[us]
b \
X Angle = 45[deg]
MINE A= OMNMOXANMNOMNXOF RO — O — 00— = X Atn = 4[dB]
A= OO0 NARNROXOO NNV NN 0 —
MO ANNANNANN—— = — 0 00000 N0 R N0 NN M b X _Pulse = 6.85[us]
. [ S L L S N SN S L L N-RIVINCRN-IVINCRIN- IS S e — Irr Mode = Off
X : parts per Million : Proton Tri Mode = off

S69




abundance

3.0

2.0

1.0

MOMO

NJ\/N3

3d Bn

|

(JEDLD

——-- PROCESSING PARAMETERS ----
dc_balance( 0, FALSE )
sexp( 2.0[Hz], 0.0[s] )
trapezoid( 0[%], O[%],
zerofill( 1 )

£fft( 1, TRUE, TRUE )
machinephase

ppm

80[%], 100[%] )

Derived from: TY 11 013_01_carbon-1_Ana-1.jdf

200.0 190.0 180.0 170.0 160.0 150.0 140.0 130.0 120.0 110.0 100.0 90.0 80.0 70.0 60.0 50.0

67.147
140.315

X : parts per Million : Carbon13

(]
\n
=~
w
[e)}

A

77.258
77.000
76.742
68.101

55386 ——

53.278

50779~

40.0 30.0 20.0

10.0

Actual_Start Time
Revision_Time

4-JUL-2018 10:00:45
21-AUG-2018 19:29:11

Filename = TY 11 013_01_carbon-1_Ana
Author = delta

Experiment = carbon. jxp

Sample Id = TY 11 013 01

Solvent = CHLOROFORM-D

Comment = single pulse decoupled ga
Data_Format = 1D COMPLEX

Dim Size = 26214

X Domain = Carbon

Dim Title = Carbonl3

Dim Units = [ppm]

Dimensions =X

Site = JNM-ECX500

Spectrometer = DELTA2 NMR

Field Strength 11.7473579[T] (500([MHz])
X Acq_Duration 0.83361792[s]

X Domain 13c

X Freq 125.76529768 [MHz]

X Offset 100 [ppm]

X _Points 32768

X Prescans 4

X Resolution
X _Sweep
X Sweep_Clipped

1.19959034[Hz]
39.3081761[kHz]
31.44654088[kHz]

Irr Domain Proton
Irr_Freq 500.15991521 [MHz]
Irr Offset 5.0 [ppm]
Clipped FALSE

Scans 816

Total_ Scans 816
Relaxation Delay = 2[s]
Recvr_Gain = 58

Temp_Get = 17.9[dcC]

X 90_Width = 9.36[us]

X Acq_Time = 0.83361792[s]
X Angle = 30[deg]

X Atn = 3[dB]

X Pulse = 3.12[us]

Irr Atn_Dec = 20.54[dB]

Irr Atn_Noe = 20.54[dB]
Irr_Noise = WALTZ
Irr_Pwidth = 92[us]
Decoupling = TRUE




11.0 12.0 13.0 14.0

10.0

O lJEDLD
H"" NJJ\/N3

I I dc_balance( 0, FALSE )
sexp( 0.2[Hz], 0.0[s] )
Bn 3f Bn trapezoid( O0[%], O[%], 80[%], 100[%] )
zerofill( 1 )
£ft( 1, TRUE, TRUE )
machinephase
ppm

——-—- PROCESSING PARAMETERS ----

Derived from: TY 10_149_ 02 proton-1_Ana-1.jdf

9.0

Filename = TY 10_149_02 proton-1_Ana
Author = delta

Experiment = proton. jxp

Sample Id = TY 10_149 02

Solvent CHLOROFORM-D

20 30 40 50 60 70 80

1.0

Actual_Start Time
Revision_Time

22-JUN-2018 18:41:56
21-AUG-2018 18:55:55

abundance

Comment = single_pulse
Data_Format = 1D COMPLEX
{— Dim Size = 13107
‘ﬁ X Domain = Proton
RN (@ Dim Title = Proton
H? (=) r ~ (< D::Lm_Un::Lts = [ppm]
(‘ (l\qr\l - e i~ ‘ ‘ o0 Dimensions =X
|+ fd /@w’@ N — Site = JNM-ECX500
] Td S /ds J J ) Spectrometer = DELTA2 NMR
Field Strength = 11.7473579[T] (500[MHz])
X Acq_Duration = 1.74587904([s]
X Domain = 1lH
X Freq = 500.15991521 [MHz]
X Offset = 5.0[ppm]
X _Points = 16384
X Prescans =1
X Resolution = 0.57277737[Hz]
X Sweep = 9.38438438[kHz]
X _Sweep_Clipped = 7.50750751[kHz]
Irr Domain = Proton
Irr_Freq = 500.15991521 [MHz]
Irr Offset = 5.0[ppm]
Tri_Domain = Proton
Tri_Freq = 500.15991521 [MHz]
Tri_Offset = 5.0[ppm]
\ ’ Clipped = FALSE
Scans =8
| N 1 J | NJ‘ Total Scans =8
! | N S 1
Relaxation Delay = 5[s]
‘“‘\“‘“““\““““‘\“‘“““\““““‘\“‘“““\““““‘\““““‘\““““‘\““““‘\““Recerain_ = 38
9.0 8.0 7.0 6.0 5.0 4.0 3.0 2.0 1.0 0 Temp_Get = 14.2[dC]
X 90_Width = 13.7[us]
% X Acq_Time = 1.74587904[s]
X Angle = 45[deg]
AN AT AT ON AN OVONALOAOTITEIANATRRAO =SSN ANTARNDSNO WY T 00— X Atn = 4[dB]
B0V TNORNNRXEOODOUNNINITTORNRXRXROOARINRXEEIEEEENNINOOSDA — b — —
M AaAaaOaAadAdNdAAdNRT =S onnnnaaada==30a00n9 X_Pulse = 6.85[us]
T S e o e o o o O T e e L o S S e L N-RN-ICRNCIN-RN-RNC RN RN NI T e R Irr Mode = Off
X : parts per Million : Proton Tri Mode = off

S71




0.5 0.6 0.7 0.8 0.9 1.0

0.4

03

0.2

0.1

abundance

——-—- PROCESSING PARAMETERS ----

0 :JEDLD
P

dc_balance( 0, FALSE )

I I sexp( 2.0[Hz], 0.0[s] )

Bn 3f Bn trapezoid( 0[%], O[%], 80[%], 100[%] )
zerofill( 1 )

£ft( 1, TRUE, TRUE )

machinephase

ppm

Derived from: TY 10_149_ 02 carbon-1_Ana-1.jdf

Actual_Start Time
Revision_Time

22-JUN-2018 18:43:44
21-AUG-2018 18:58:21

Filename = TY 10_149_02 carbon-1_Ana
Author = delta

Experiment = carbon. jxp

Sample Id = TY 10_149 02

Solvent = CHLOROFORM-D

Comment = single pulse decoupled ga
Data_Format = 1D COMPLEX

Dim Size = 26214

X Domain = Carbon

Dim Title = Carbonl3

Dim Units = [ppm]

Dimensions =X

Site = JNM-ECX500

Spectrometer = DELTA2 NMR

Field Strength 11.7473579[T] (500[MHz])

X Acq Duration = 0.83361792[s]
X Domain = 13C
X Freq = 125.76529768 [MHz]
X Offset = 100 [ppm]
X _Points = 32768
X Prescans =4
X Resolution = 1.19959034[Hz]
X Sweep = 39.3081761[kHz]
X _Sweep_Clipped = 31.44654088[kHz]
Irr Domain = Proton
Irr_Freq = 500.15991521 [MHz]
Irr Offset = 5.0[ppm]
Clipped = FALSE
Scans = 1260
Total_ Scans = 1260
L Relaxation Delay = 2[s]
iy WA gy RecvT_Gain = 38
Temp Get = 14.6[dC]
‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘xgo_Width =9.36[u$]
200.0 190.0 180.0 170.0 160.0 150.0 140.0 130.0 120.0 110.0 100.0 90.0 80.0 70.0 60.0 50.0 40.0 30.0 20.0 10.0 X Acq_Time = 0.83361792[s]
X Angle = 30[deg]
| VS N I - e
X Pulse = 3.12[us]
2 A R R 2o 38R Irx_Atn Dec = 20.54[aB]
@ S NN T A T T AN NS — o Irr_Atn_Noe = 20.54[dB]
5 SIZSEEEERANECS KR HRS ez Noise - L
L — o e Irr Pwidth = 92[us]
X : parts per Million: arbonl3 Decoupling - TRUE
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8.0 9.0 10.0 11.0

7.0

6.0

——-—- PROCESSING PARAMETERS ----

= O JEOL D
NJ\,Ns

dc_balance( 0, FALSE )
sexp( 0.2[Hz], 0.0[s] )

5.0

4.0

3.0

2.0

1.0

abundance

E |
1 Bn 3g trapezoid( O[%], O[%], 80[%], 100[%] )
] zerofill( 1 )
b £ft( 1, TRUE, TRUE )
I machinephase
] ppm
] Derived from: TY 11 003_01-1_Ana-1.jdf
b Filename = TY 11 003_01-1_Ana-2.jdf
1 Author = delta
A Experiment = proton. jxp
] Sample Id = TY 11 003
1 Solvent = CHLOROFORM-D
1 Actual_Start Time = 27-JUN-2018 19:10:47
1 Revision Time = 21-AUG-2018 19:35:31
1 Comment = single_ pulse
] Data_Format = 1D COMPLEX
1 ® Dim Size = 13107
1 P X Domain = Proton
A Dim Title = Proton
1 Dim Units = [ppm]
1 Dimensions =X
1 . Site = JNM-ECX500
] ‘:h — = 5 Spectrometer = DELTA2_ NMR
] :J 0 |0 N 3
] [~ |~ — Field Strength = 11.7473579[T] (500[MHz])
] I (o0 {g (oo X Acq Duration = 1.74587904[s]
b ‘ ‘ Jr < < ‘ g X _Domain = 1H
B < ( X Freq = 500.15991521 [MHz]
E | J | H { | | | X Offset = 5.0 [ppm]
1 X Points = 16384
1 X Prescans =1
1 X Resolution = 0.57277737[Hz]
b X _Sweep = 9.38438438[kHz]
E X Sweep_Clipped = 7.50750751 [kHz]
] Irr Domain = Proton
B Irr Freq = 500.15991521 [MHz]
E Irr Offset = 5.0[ppm]
] Tri_Domain = Proton
B Tri_Freq = 500.15991521 [MHz]
7: Tri_Offset = 5.0 [ppm]
1 Clipped = FALSE
B | Scans =8
1 ’ ‘ UU ‘ ‘ Total_Scans =8
7 AJJJ“\M_L,JW M ». uh, .;/L‘ L JVJ\_.__,.AL
Relaxation Delay = 5[s]
L e et e - P92 Gain = 50
9.0 8.0 7.0 6.0 5.0 4.0 3.0 2.0 1.0 0 Temp_Get = 17.8[dC]
X 90_Width = 13.7[us]
P A
X Angle = 45[deg]
DN ONPXNIVNOTROIAOVONXUVLORAS =0 A ON o~ <t X Atn = 4[dB]
DO OOV ORNRXO—=RNOXROFTINN—=0D QO —
MO OANNNANNN— == QX000 M0 \©O \n\n X _Pulse = 6.85[us]
. [ A T e N L SN N N L N=IN-IN-RN-ENRN- RV TR VR VRS ) —— Irr Mode = Off
X : parts per Million : Proton Tri Mode = off
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05 06 07 08 09 10 1.1 1.2 13 14 15
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0.4

0.3

0.2

0.1

(JEDLD

NJ\,Ns

——-—- PROCESSING PARAMETERS —----
dc_balance( 0, FALSE )

sexp( 2.0[Hz], 0.0[s] )

trapezoid( O[%], O[%], 80[%], 100[%] )
zerofill( 1 )

£ft( 1, TRUE, TRUE )

machinephase

ppm

Derived from: TY 11 003_01_carbon-1-1.jdf

abundance

200.0 190.0 180.0 170.0 160.0 150.0 140.0 130.0 120.0 110.0 100.0 90.0 80.0 70.0 60.0 50.0 40.0 30.0 20.0

IZANNS N

67.213

X : parts per Million : Carbon13

139.466
137.998
136.481
135.375
129.022
128.478
128.268
127.706
127.553
115.640
77.248
76.742
53316 ——
50.836 —

Actual_Start Time
Revision_Time

28-JUN-2018 09:55:59
21-AUG-2018 19:36:54

Filename = TY 11 003_01_carbon-1-2.j
Author = delta

Experiment = carbon. jxp

Sample Id = TY 11 003 01

Solvent = CHLOROFORM-D

Comment = single pulse decoupled ga
Data_Format = 1D COMPLEX

Dim Size = 26214

X Domain = Carbon

Dim Title = Carbonl3

Dim Units = [ppm]

Dimensions =X

Site = JNM-ECX500

Spectrometer = DELTA2 NMR

Field Strength
X Acq_Duration

11.7473579[T] (500[MHz])
0.83361792[s]

X Domain 13c

X Freq 125.76529768 [MHz]
X Offset 100 [ppm]

X _Points 32768

X Prescans 4

X Resolution
X _Sweep
X Sweep_Clipped

1.19959034[Hz]
39.3081761[kHz]
31.44654088[kHz]

Irr Domain Proton
Irr_Freq 500.15991521 [MHz]
Irr Offset 5.0 [ppm]
Clipped TRUE

Scans 1260

Total_ Scans 1260
Relaxation Delay = 2[s]
Recvr_Gain = 56

Temp_Get = 18.1[dC]

X 90_Width = 9.36[us]

X Acq_Time = 0.83361792[s]
X Angle = 30[deg]

X Atn = 3[dB]

X Pulse = 3.12[us]

Irr Atn_Dec = 20.54[dB]

Irr Atn_Noe = 20.54[dB]
Irr_Noise = WALTZ
Irr_Pwidth = 92[us]
Decoupling = TRUE




12.

7.862
7.849
7.846
7.586
7.584
7.571
7.557
7.554
7.464

7.241

7.237
7.226
7.220

7.214
7.204
7.142
7.137
7.132
7.128
L 7.126

.00

U.oU

3.489

10.

DFILE
COMNT
DATIM
OBNUC
EXMOD
OBFROQ
OBSET
OBFIN
POINT
FREQU
SCANS
ACQTM
PD
PwWl
IRNUC
CTEMP
SLVNT
EXREF
BF
RGAIN

TY_07_097_02_

single_pulse

proton-1-1.als

2016-10-13 19:17:49

1H
proton. jxp
500.16
2.41
6.01
13107
7507.51
8
1.7459
5.0000
6.85
1H
17.7
CDCL3
7.26
0.10
38

MHz
KHz
Hz

secC
secC
usec

ppm
Hz



DFILE TY_07_097_02 carbon-1-1.als

© x L2228 g A L2 2 COMNT single pulse decoupled gated
~ o AN NSO 0 N o ™~ — DATIM 2016-10-13 19:19:53
o ~ ooy D ® O N~ o © OBNUC 13C
2 a 20933383 s “ EXMOD carbon. jxp
OBFRQ 125.77 MHz
OBSET 7.87 KHz
OBFIN 4.21 Hz
POINT 26214
FREQU 31446.54 Hz
SCANS 620
ACQTM 0.8336 sec
PD 2.0000 sec
PW1 3.12 usec
IRNUC 1H
CTEMP 17.4 c
SLVNT CDCL3
EXREF 77.00 ppm
BF 0.10 Hz
RGAIN 56

Ph< O

|
Me Ph
“ 3h-1

50 0
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7.360
7.352
7.345
7.339
7.331
7.324
7.309
7.300
7.296

Ll

N O~ oo oo [
N O AN —H O (@] ()] Nej
AN N = — — O O QN O
I L e <t o —
[&))
o
o
(@]
(@)
—
|
L b L

S77

DFILE
COMNT
DATIM
OBNUC
EXMOD
OBFROQ
OBSET
OBFIN
POINT
FREQU
SCANS
ACQTM
PD
PwWl
IRNUC
CTEMP
SLVNT
EXREF
BF
RGAIN

TY_08_026_02_proton-1-1.

single_pulse

2016-12-09 20:16:58

1H
proton. jxp
500.16
2.41
6.01
13107
7507.51
8
1.7459
5.0000
6.85
1H
14.5
CDCL3
7.26
0.10
36

MHz
KHz
Hz

secC
secC
usec

ppm
Hz

als



DFILE TY_08_026_02 carbon-1-1.als

© AR 2299 L2 2 < COMNT single pulse decoupled gated
oS ONMO®S O W0 N O~ ~ o) DATIM 2016-12-09 20:21:10
© N S ov v O 0 D~ ~~ o o ~ OBNUC 13C
3 NI T TR B S momoe “ EXMOD carbon. jxp
OBFRQ 125.77 MHz
OBSET 7.87 KHz
OBFIN 4.21 Hz
POINT 26214
FREQU 31446.54 Hz
SCANS 620
ACQTM 0.8336 sec
PD 2.0000 sec
PW1 3.12 usec
IRNUC 1H
CTEMP 15.3 ¢
SLVNT CDCL3
EXREF 77.00 ppm
BF 0.10 Hz
RGAIN 60
@)
Ph N
\N 3
Me Ph




7.920
7.917
7.904
7.900
7.646

.631
7.618
7.616
7.520
7.504
7.489
7.260

~

TS

4.577
1.621

1.618

.03

10 8
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DFILE
COMNT
DATIM
OBNUC
EXMOD
OBFROQ
OBSET
OBFIN
POINT
FREQU
SCANS
ACQTM
PD
PwWl
IRNUC
CTEMP
SLVNT
EXREF
BF
RGAIN

TY_08_069_00_proton-1-1.
single_pulse

2017-05-25 20:13:05

1H
proton. jxp
500.16
2.41
6.01
13107
7507.51
8
1.7459
5.0000
6.85
1H
13.5
CDCL3
7.26
0.10
40

MHz
KHz
Hz

secC
secC
usec

ppm
Hz

als
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DFILE
COMNT
DATIM
OBNUC
EXMOD
OBFROQ
OBSET
OBFIN
POINT
FREQU
SCANS
ACQTM
PD
PwWl
IRNUC
CTEMP
SLVNT
EXREF
BF
RGAIN

TY_08_069_00_

single pulse

carbn-1-1.als
dcoupledgated

2017-05-25 20:15:17

13C
carbn.jxp
125.77
7.87
4.21
26214
31446.54
840
0.8336
2.0000
3.12
1H
14.0
CDCL3
77.00
0.10
60

MHz
KHz
Hz

Hz
sec

secC
usec

ppm
Hz

Ph)j\/ e

3i



_— 17.981
T~ 7.964

.94

7.260

_—6.970
T~ 6.952

.95

4.403

.97

3.887

.00

1.590

2PM

10 8
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DFILE
COMNT
DATIM
OBNUC
EXMOD
OBFROQ
OBSET
OBFIN
POINT
FREQU
SCANS
ACQTM
PD
PwWl
IRNUC
CTEMP
SLVNT
EXREF
BF
RGAIN

TY_09_020_01_proton-1-1.

single_pulse

2017-07-14 16:17:33

1H
proton. jxp
500.16
2.41
6.01
13107
7507.51
8
1.7459
5.0000
6.85
1H
18.8
CDCL3
7.26
0.10
44

MeO

MHz
KHz
Hz

secC
secC
usec

ppm
Hz

als



189.964

164.115

131.360

126.867

114.047

77.258

76.752

55.567

30.710

DFILE
COMNT
DATIM
OBNUC
EXMOD
OBFROQ
OBSET
OBFIN
POINT
FREQU
SCANS
ACQTM
PD
PwWl
IRNUC
CTEMP
SLVNT
EXREF
BF
RGAIN

TY_09_020_01_

single pulse

carbn-1-1.als
dcoupledgated

2017-07-14 16:19:06

13C
carbn.jxp
125.77
7.87
4.21
26214
31446.54
1260
0.8336
2.0000
3.12
1H
19.0
CDCL3
77.00
0.10
60

MHz
KHz
Hz

Hz
sec

secC
usec

ppm
Hz

Br

3j-1

MeO



12.

7.900
7.882

_— 7.260

.98

.97

4.512

.99

3.885

00

PPM

10.

DFILE
COMNT
DATIM
OBNUC
EXMOD
OBFROQ
OBSET
OBFIN
POINT
FREQU
SCANS
ACQTM
PD
PwWl
IRNUC
CTEMP
SLVNT
EXREF
BF
RGAIN

TY_09_022_01_proton-1-1.

single_pulse
2017-07-19 09:54:13
1H
proton. jxp
500.16 MHz
2.41 KHz
6.01 Hz
13107
7507.51 Hz
8
1.7459 sec
5.0000 sec
6.85 usec
1H
17.7 ¢
CDCL3
7.26 ppmn
0.10 Hz
46

3j

MeO

als



DFILE TY_09_022_01_carbn-1-1.als

: . AN x g9 ©®© COMNT single pulse dcoupledgated
© ~N N ™ — N O~ 0 0 DATIM 2017-07-19 09:56:02
- < o~ < ~~ o o < OBNUC 13C
2 s N 4 T o EXMOD carbn. jxp
OBFRQ 125.77 MHz
OBSET 7.87 KHz
OBFIN 4.21 Hz
POINT 26214
FREQU 31446.54 Hz
SCANS 1680
ACQTM 0.8336 sec
PD 2.0000 sec
PW1 3.12 usec
IRNUC 1H
CTEMP 18.5 ¢
I SLVNT CDCL3
‘ EXREF 77.00 ppm
BF 0.10 Hz
RGAIN 60
O
N3
3
MeO
I
[
[
[
I |
g ° Tom
‘ \ \ \ ‘ \ \ \ \ \ \
200 150 100 50

S84



12.

7.786
7.768
7.661
J.644

iy
NS

7.260

4.528

.00

1.564
1.560
1.558

T

10.

DFILE TY 09 048_01-1-1
COMNT azié
DATIM 2017-08-01 16:34:
OBNUC 1H
EXMOD proton.jxp
OBFRQ 500.16 MHz
OBSET 2.41 KHz
OBFIN 6.01 Hz
POINT 13107
FREQU 7507.51 Hz
SCANS 8
ACQTM 1.7459 sec
PD 5.0000 sec
PW1 6.85 usec
IRNUC 1H
CTEMP 19.0 ¢
SLVNT CDCL3
EXREF 7.26 ppmn
BF 0.10 Hz
RGAIN 50
@)
N3
3k
Br

.als

23



192.320

132.352

133.000
129.481

A
N

129.376

77.248
77.000
76.742

N

54.785

DFILE
COMNT
DATIM
OBNUC
EXMOD
OBFROQ
OBSET
OBFIN
POINT
FREQU
SCANS
ACQTM
PD
PwWl
IRNUC
CTEMP
SLVNT
EXREF
BF
RGAIN

Br

TY 09 048 _01 carbn-1-1.als
single pulse dcoupledgated
2017-08-01 17:44:57
13C
carbn.jxp
125.77 MHz
7.87 KHz
4.21 Hz
26214
31446.54 Hz
1360
0.8336 sec
2.0000 sec
3.12 usec
1H
19.0 c
CDCL3
77.00 ppm
0.10 Hz
60

3k



7.955
7.940
7.938
7.638

7.

0

.03

623
7.608
7.522
7.506

.05

7.491
7.260

AE

4.736
4.722

4.708
4.694

/-
X

.00

1.573

_—1.587

1.561

.12

DFILE TY_09_033_03-1-1.als
COMNT azie
DATIM 2017-07-20 13:55:45

OBNUC 1H

EXMOD proton.jxp

OBFRQ 500.16 MHz
OBSET 2.41 KHz
OBFIN 6.01 Hz
POINT 13107
FREQU 7507.51 Hz
SCANS 8
ACQTM 1.7459 sec
PD 5.0000 sec
PW1 6.85 usec
IRNUC 1H

CTEMP 18.5 ¢
SLVNT CDCL3

EXREF 7.26 ppmn
BF 0.10 Hz
RGAIN 48

Ph
3l Me

vl
g

10

S87
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DFILE
COMNT
DATIM
OBNUC
EXMOD
OBFROQ
OBSET
OBFIN
POINT
FREQU
SCANS
ACQTM
PD
PwWl
IRNUC
CTEMP
SLVNT
EXREF
BF
RGAIN

TY_09_033_03_

single pulse

carbn-1-1.als
dcoupledgated

2017-07-20 14:16:28

13C
carbn.jxp
125.77
7.87
4.21
26214
31446.54
1260
0.8336
2.0000
3.12
1H
19.2
CDCL3
77.00
0.10
60

Ph
3l Me

MHz
KHz
Hz

Hz
sec

secC
usec

ppm
Hz



7.371
7.356
7.350
7.345
7.290
7.286
7.283
7.278
7.260
4.534
3.647

3.077
2.803
2.794
2.785
2.542
2.536
2.531
2.526
1.944
1.933
1.928
1.919
1.915
1.913
1.904
1.900
1.891
1.813
1.802
1.789
1.778
1.773
1.761

1.615
1.610

o
co

94

o —

o o

: mn ~ © oo

o o o o O oo
o o o —t

—
—_—
—

/]

PPM

10 8

S89

DFILE
COMNT
DATIM
OBNUC
EXMOD
OBFROQ
OBSET
OBFIN
POINT
FREQU
SCANS
ACQTM
PD
PwWl
IRNUC
CTEMP
SLVNT
EXREF
BF
RGAIN

TY_08_094_01_proton-1-1.

single_pulse
2017-06-08 10:26:51

1H
proton. jxp
500.16
2.41
6.01
13107
7507.51
8
1.7459
5.0000
6.85
1H
16.3
CDCL3
7.26
0.10
38

MHz
KHz
Hz

secC
secC
usec

ppm
Hz

als



138.208

_—128.393

- ~— 127.611

77.258
77.000
76.742
73.080
67.013
50.092
47.126

N

32.932

PPM

50
S90

DFILE
COMNT
DATIM
OBNUC
EXMOD
OBFROQ
OBSET
OBFIN
POINT
FREQU
SCANS
ACQTM
PD
PwWl
IRNUC
CTEMP
SLVNT
EXREF
BF
RGAIN

TY_08_094_01_

single pulse

carbn-1-1.als
dcoupledgated

2017-06-08 10:29:07

13C
carbn.jxp
125.77
7.87
4.21
26214
31446.54
1260
0.8336
2.0000
3.12
1H
16.6
CDCL3
77.00
0.10
60

MHz
KHz
Hz

Hz
sec

secC
usec

ppm
Hz
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DFILE
COMNT
DATIM
OBNUC
EXMOD
OBFROQ
OBSET
OBFIN
POINT
FREQU
SCANS
ACQTM
PD
PwWl
IRNUC
CTEMP
SLVNT
EXREF
BF
RGAIN

TY_08_110_01_proton-1-1.

single_pulse

2017-06-16 10:02:48

1H
proton. jxp
500.16
2.41
6.01
13107
7507.51
8
1.7459
5.0000
6.85
1H
13.1
CDCL3
7.26
0.10
38

MHz
KHz
Hz

secC
secC
usec

ppm
Hz

Bnc)”\\w/u\\w’N3

3m

als



DFILE TY_08_110_01_carbn-1-1.als

Q SQas *eqTI2 I~ COMNT single pulse dcoupledgated

© O ' o~ NO>MmOo N DATIM 2017-06-16 10:04:47

™ oo~ o~ NN oo o o OBNUC  13C

Q NI R Com T = EXMOD carbn. jxp
OBFRQ 125.77 MHz
OBSET 7.87 KHz
OBFIN 4.21 Hz
POINT 26214
FREQU 31446.54 Hz
SCANS 1260
ACQTM 0.8336 sec
PD 2.0000 sec
PW1 3.12 usec

I IRNUC 1H
CTEMP 13.8 ¢
SLVNT CDCL3
EXREF 77.00 ppm
BF 0.10 Hz
RGAIN 60
O
/\)J\/N
BnO 3
3m
T g T
200 150 100 50

S92



7.686
7.669
7.283
7.279
7.273
7.269
7.260
7.182
7.176

}
:

7.167

.00

<O ™M O
O — O LN
— 0O > oo}
~ w0 O <

3.648

99

1.607

g

S93

DFILE
COMNT
DATIM
OBNUC
EXMOD
OBFROQ
OBSET
OBFIN
POINT
FREQU
SCANS
ACQTM
PD
PwWl
IRNUC
CTEMP
SLVNT
EXREF
BF
RGAIN

TY_09_041_01_proton-1-1.

single_pulse
2017-07-26 O
1H
proton. jxp
500.16
2.41
6.01
13107
7507.51
8
1.7459
5.0000
6.85
1H
17.9
CDCL3
7.26
0.10
40

9:56:09

MHz
KHz
Hz

secC
secC
usec

ppm
Hz

als



166.175

140.774
138.971
136.224
130.120
128.861
128.575
127.821

W

94.322

77.248

76.742

53.526

26.904

DFILE TY_09 _041_01 _carbn-1-1.als
COMNT single pulse dcoupledgated
DATIM 2017-07-26 10:01:44

OBNUC 13C

EXMOD carbn.jxp

OBFRQ 125.77 MHz
OBSET 7.87 KHz
OBFIN 4.21 Hz
POINT 26214
FREQU 31446.54 Hz
SCANS 1680
ACQTM 0.8336 sec
PD 2.0000 sec
PW1 3.12 usec
IRNUC 1H
CTEMP 18.9 c¢
SLVNT CDCL3
EXREF 77.00 ppm
BF 0.10 Hz
RGAIN 60

|

@)

N,H\V,Br

I
Bn 1b-1
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DFILE
COMNT
DATIM
OBNUC
EXMOD
OBFROQ
OBSET
OBFIN
POINT
FREQU
SCANS
ACQTM
PD
PwWl
IRNUC
CTEMP
SLVNT
EXREF
BF
RGAIN

TY_09_042_01-

dazid

1-1.als

2017-07-26 12:13:20

1H
proton. jxp
500.16
2.41
6.01
13107
7507.51
8
1.7459
5.0000
6.85
1H
18.7
CDCL3
7.26
0.10
48

MHz
KHz
Hz

secC
secC
usec

ppm
Hz

N5 o
\\[::::::l\\hJ/Jl\\~/,Pd3
|

1b
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DFILE TY_09 042 01 carbon-1-1.als
COMNT single pulse decoupled gated
DATIM 2017-07-27 09:55:36

OBNUC 13C

EXMOD carbon. jxp

OBFRQ 125.77 MHz
OBSET 7.87 KHz
OBFIN 4.21 Hz
POINT 26214
FREQU 31446.54 Hz
SCANS 1680
ACQTM 0.8336 sec
PD 2.0000 sec
PW1 3.12 usec
IRNUC 1H
CTEMP 19.0 ¢
SLVNT CDCL3
EXREF 77.00 ppm
BF 0.10 Hz
RGAIN 60
N3 o

[

Bn 1b



DFILE TY_09_108_01_proton-1-1.als

e e R = B o COMNT single_pulse
NN ONNNNNNN—A A OO O co ™ To) 0 0 DATIM 2017-10-17 23:17:24
A S A A A Rt < < o e OBNUC 1H
EXMOD proton.jxp
%//%/ v OBFRQ 500.16 sz
OBSET 2.41 KHz
OBFIN 6.01 Hz
POINT 13107
FREQU 7507.51 Hz
SCANS 8
ACQTM 1.7459 sec
PD 5.0000 sec
PW1 6.85 usec
IRNUC 1H
CTEMP 18.4 c¢
SLVNT CDCL3
EXREF 7.26 ppmn
BF 0.10 Hz
RGAIN 44
o
[&))
™ 0
2 - = I}IJ\/N3
I S N — — 1c Bn
(@]

|
| ‘\ |
” }L PPM

10 8 6 4 2 0
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DFILE
COMNT
DATIM
OBNUC
EXMOD
OBFROQ
OBSET
OBFIN
POINT
FREQU
SCANS
ACQTM
PD
PwWl
IRNUC
CTEMP
SLVNT
EXREF
BF
RGAIN

N3

TY 09 _108_01 carbn-1-1.als
single pulse dcoupledgated
2017-10-17 23:19:05

13C
carbn.jxp
125.77
7.87
4.21
26214
31446.54
8460
0.8336
2.0000
3.12
1H
19.2
CDCL3
77.00
0.10
60

O

MHz
KHz
Hz

secC
secC
usec

ppm
Hz

NJ\/Ns

I
1c Bn



DFILE TU-02-057-1_proton—1-1.als
COMNT  single pulse
NN NNNNNNNRNRNR R < < ~ DATIM 2017-08-04 11:09:13
OBNUC 1H
\/ TSN \Y4 | | J EXMOD  proton.jxp
~ o g 3 OBFRQ 500.16 MHz
S S )
i | OBSET 2.41 KHz
: OBFIN 6.01 Hz
POINT 13107
FREQU 7507.51 Hz
SCANS 8
ACQTM 1.7459 sec
PD 5.0000 sec
PW1 6.85 usec
ERNER IR RRRRERRERRERRRERRR AN [T T | IRNUC 1H
7.8 740 735 730 7.25 6.6 4.6 4.4 CTEMP 179 c
SLVNT CDCL3
EXREF 7.26 ppm
BF 0.10 Hz
RGAIN 38
O
Me
_H
N
1d-1 Bn
b 1 o |
PPM
| I I | I I | I I | I |
8 6 4 2 0
S99




— 130.749
128.756
127.516
127.306

—— 126.848

s
/-

— 196.383

L

H‘HH‘H
130.0 127.5

— 151.896

127.306
126.848
— 111.529
77.258
77.000
76.752

—— 47.498
—— 25.998

V

200

150

100 50 0
S100

DFILE TU-02-057-1 170808_carbon—1-
COMNT single pulse decoupled gated NO
DATIM 2017-08-08 15:12:13

OBNUC 13C

EXMOD carbon.jxp

OBFRQ 125.77 MHz
OBSET 7.87 KHz
OBFIN 4.21 Hz
POINT 26214
FREQU 31446.54 Hz
SCANS 256
ACQTM 0.8336 sec
PD 2.0000 sec
PW1 3.12 usec
IRNUC 1H
CTEMP 18.0 ¢
SLVNT CDCL3
EXREF 77.00 ppm
BF 0.10 Hz
RGAIN 60
@)
Me
H
P d
\
1d-1 Bn



DFILE TU-02-060-3 180215_proton—1-
B @ E E § § S g % 3 COMNT  single_pulse
~ N NRNRKNKR < o ~N DATIM 2018-02-15 18:50:56
OBNUC 1H
\ / \\,/\/ \/'8 ‘ ‘ J EXMOD proton.jxp
‘3‘, ; < 1S S B OBFRQ 500.16 MHz
7 o OBSET 2.41 KHz
OBFIN 6.01 Hz
POINT 13107
FREQU 7507.51 Hz
SCANS 8
ACQTM 1.7459 sec
PD 5.0000 sec
PW1 6.85
[TTTITTT T PP T T T T [ 1T 1| [T [T | [T IRNUC 1H fsee
00 7.95 7.90 | 7.3 7.2 4.9 (3.7 3l 2.6 CTEMP 15.0 c
SLVNT CDCL3
EXREF 7.26 ppm
BF 0.10 Hz
RGAIN 40
@)
Me O
N
1d-2 Bn
J L |
| I I | | I I | I | PPM
8 6 4 2 0
s101




DFILE TU-02-060-3 180216_carbon-1-
= e oBaLrgaR 2 § N ® 518 COMNT  single pulse decoupled gated NO
Q S —HRQNNON® N D~ < 00 © DATIM 2018-02-16 20:29:26
8 L L88ARRRT NES Q3 QL OBNUC  13C
— — e e EXMOD carbon.jxp

OBFRQ 125.77 MHz

OBSET 7.87 KHz

OBFIN 4.21 Hz

POINT 32767

FREQU 39308.18 Hz

SCANS 1024

ACQTM 0.8336 sec

PD 2.0000 sec

PW1 3.12 usec

ENRRRRERN IRNUC 1H
130.0 127.5 CTEMP 14.7 c

SLVNT CDCL3

EXREF 77.00 ppm

BF 0.10 Hz

RGAIN 60

O
Me)J\©\ 0
J\/ Br
N
1d-2 Bn
|
|
|
WMW
PPM
I | I I | I I I I | I I I I | I I I I | I I
200 150 100 $102 50 0




DFILE TU-02-056—2 dry_proton—1-1.al
COMNT single pulse
~N N NNNKN NNNKNKNKN < < ™ DATIM 2017-07-28 17:07:56
OBNUC 1H
\ m/ \L\n/ / i N EXMOD proton.jxp
S % 2 2 ‘ ] OBFRQ 500.16 MHz
i - OBSET 2.41 KHz
OBFIN 6.01 Hz
POINT 13107
FREQU 7507.51 Hz
SCANS 8
ACQTM 1.7459 sec
PD 5.0000 sec
PW1 6.85 usec
EERR RRRRRRRARR ALARNRRRIAR TTT T IRNUC 1H
7.9 730 7.25 720 7.15 7.10 4.5 3.6 CTEMP 189 c
SLVNT CDCL3
EXREF 7.26 ppm
BF 0.10 Hz
RGAIN 44
@)
N
3 0
Jn
[}l 3
1d Bn
JL L jj A L Jk ] Jk Jh
PPM
| I I | I I | I I | I I |
8 6 4 2 0
S103




DFILE TU-02-055-2 170808_carbon-1-

S 3 IoRINQ xSy IR COMNT  single pulse decoupled gated NO
S ™~ NSO NS~ & — I~ DATIM 2017-08-08 19:59:57
2 8 SRIIRS N Has OBNUC  13C
= . HRRRR EXMOD  carbon.jxp
OBFRQ 125.77 MHz
OBSET 7.87 KHz
OBFIN 4.21 Hz
POINT 32767
FREQU 39308.18 Hz
SCANS 1024
ACQTM 0.8336 sec
PD 2.0000 sec
PW1 3.12 usec
IRNUC 1H
CTEMP 176 ¢
SLVNT CDCL3
EXREF 77.00 ppm
BF 0.10 Hz
RGAIN 60
O
N
0
Jn
N 3
1d Bn
|

PI?M

200 150 100 50 0




7.386
7.370
7.354
7.260

£
X

7.254
7.099

7.086
6.603

als

.91

_ 1.18

—_ 6.13

\0.75

DFILE TY_09_106_01_2_proton-1-1.
SO o - A COMNT single_pulse
© © 0 o = = o DATIM 2017-10-11 23:19:13
ToES T ™ ™ — OBNUC 1H
EXMOD proton.jxp
\%/J OBFRQ 500.16 MHz
OBSET 2.41 KHz
OBFIN 6.01 Hz
POINT 13107
FREQU 7507.51 Hz
SCANS 8
ACQTM 1.7459 sec
PD 5.0000 sec
PW1 6.85 usec
IRNUC 1H
CTEMP 14.9 ¢
SLVNT CDCL3
EXREF 7.26 ppmn
BF 0.10 Hz
RGAIN 38
= o @) @)
. . 2
DU ~ Brj)LN NJ\/Br
< — ] 1
o j Me Bn 1e-2 Bn
o/

Jagiag|

S105
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77.258

76.742

DDM

50
S106

DFILE
COMNT
DATIM
OBNUC
EXMOD
OBFROQ
OBSET
OBFIN
POINT
FREQU
SCANS
ACQTM
PD
PwWl
IRNUC
CTEMP
SLVNT
EXREF
BF
RGAIN

Me

TY 09 _106_01_2 carbn-1-1.als
single pulse dcoupledgated
2017-10-11 23:20:47
13C
carbn.jxp
125.77 MHz
7.87 KHz
4.21 Hz
26214
31446.54 Hz
8840
0.8336 sec
2.0000 sec
3.12 usec
1H
14.6 ¢
CDCL3
77.00 ppm
0.10 Hz
60

S LI

Bn 1e-2 Bn



7.408
7.392
7.376
7.279

7.277
7.260

520

— 6.99
<, 0.98

Y

7.249
7.102
7.087
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7.058
7.021
7.006
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£
X'
. _—1.307
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DFILE
COMNT
DATIM
OBNUC
EXMOD
OBFROQ
OBSET
OBFIN
POINT
FREQU
SCANS
ACQTM
PD
PwWl
IRNUC
CTEMP
SLVNT
EXREF
BF
RGAIN

TY_09_109_01_proton-1-1.

single_pulse

2017-10-18 23:11:59

1H
proton. jxp
500.16
2.41
6.01
13107
7507.51
8
1.7459
5.0000
6.85
1H
17.3
CDCL3
7.26
0.10
46

MHz
KHz
Hz

secC
secC
usec

ppm
Hz

N NJ\/N3

|
Bn 1e Bn

als



DFILE TY_09_109_01 carbn-1-1.als

169.714

o~ i

LodLLeANS 0o ; aRses P SN PRI I COMNT single pulse dcoupledgated
SO MFONOS O A O o~ coor~ o~ DATIM 2017-10-18 23:13:37

O~ O LWL — O W W W O W W ~ i © N Mo © OBNUC 13C

O F MMM NNNNN NN N ~ i ~ PO RRTo TR —

R B T B B B = EXMOD carbn. jxp

OBFRQ 125.77 MHz
OBSET 7.87 KHz
OBFIN 4.21 Hz

POINT 26214

[ FREQU 31446.54 Hz
SCANS 8680
ACQTM 0.8336 sec
PD 2.0000 sec
PW1 3.12 usec
IRNUC 1H
CTEMP 18.1 c¢
SLVNT CDCL3
EXREF 77.00 ppm
BF 0.10 Hz
RGAIN 60

O @)

N NJ\/NS

| )
Me Bn 1e Bn
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7.411
7.396

7.394
7.282

7.267

©
0 =
o ! 9
—, N o

6.944
6.929
6.919
6.904
6.437
6.419

)

4.303
4.178

167

S

.00

Lo
LN
—
<t

o0

4.129
3.592
3.579
3.567

2.351
.339
2.326

N

2.315
2.302

N Y

.01

.98

1.552

e

DFILE
COMNT
DATIM
OBNUC
EXMOD
OBFROQ
OBSET
OBFIN
POINT
FREQU
SCANS
ACQTM
PD
PwWl
IRNUC
CTEMP
SLVNT
EXREF
BF
RGAIN

TY_10_029_01_proton-1-1.

single_pulse

2017-12-14 10:10:51

1H
proton. jxp
500.16
2.41
6.01
13107
7507.51
8
1.7459
5.0000
6.85
1H
19.9
CDCL3
7.26
0.10
36

MHz
KHz
Hz

secC
secC
usec

ppm
Hz

als
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DFILE
COMNT
DATIM
OBNUC
EXMOD
OBFROQ
OBSET
OBFIN
POINT
FREQU
SCANS
ACQTM
PD
PwWl
IRNUC
CTEMP
SLVNT
EXREF
BF
RGAIN

TY 10_029_01_2 carbn-1-1.als
single pulse dcoupledgated
2018-02-13 15:52:32
13C
carbn.jxp
125.77 MHz
7.87 KHz
4.21 Hz
26214
31446.54 Hz
1256
0.8336 sec
2.0000 sec
3.12 usec
1H
16.2 c
CDCL3
77.00 ppm
0.10 Hz
60

5a-1

07 " gy
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R
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/
t
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4.934

.00

3.966
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.91

.92
.96

.88

1

—

1.557
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S111

DFILE
COMNT
DATIM
OBNUC
EXMOD
OBFROQ
OBSET
OBFIN
POINT
FREQU
SCANS
ACQTM
PD
PwWl
IRNUC
CTEMP
SLVNT
EXREF
BF
RGAIN

TY_10_038_01_proton-1-1.

single_pulse

2017-12-21 00:50:35

1H
proton. jxp
500.16
2.41
6.01
13107
7507.51
8
1.7459
5.0000
6.85
1H
18.4
CDCL3
7.26
0.10
50

0

NJ\/Br

ba-2

MHz
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Hz

secC
secC
usec

ppm
Hz

Oz”\\//“\Br

als
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DFILE
COMNT
DATIM
OBNUC
EXMOD
OBFROQ
OBSET
OBFIN
POINT
FREQU
SCANS
ACQTM
PD
PwWl
IRNUC
CTEMP
SLVNT
EXREF
BF
RGAIN

TY 10_038_01 carbn-1-1.als
single pulse dcoupledgated
2017-12-21 00:52:01
13C
carbn. jxp
125.77 MHz
7.87 KHz
4.21 Hz
26214
31446.54 Hz
6980
0.8336 sec
2.0000 sec
3.12 usec
1H
19.7 c
CDCL3
77.00 ppm
0.10 Hz
60

s

5a-2
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DFILE
COMNT
DATIM
OBNUC
EXMOD
OBFROQ
OBSET
OBFIN
POINT
FREQU
SCANS
ACQTM
PD
PwWl
IRNUC
CTEMP
SLVNT
EXREF
BF
RGAIN

TY_10_039_02_proton-1-1.

single_pulse
2017-12-21 23:12:23
1H
proton. jxp
500.16 MHz
2.41 KHz
6.01 Hz
13107
7507.51 Hz
8
1.7459 sec
5.0000 sec
6.85 usec
1H
18.5 ¢
CDCL3
7.26 ppmn
0.10 Hz
48

N3 o
T

5a
O/\/\N3

als



DFILE TY_10_039_02 carbn-1-1.als
S D EmmLa28sHgey oS 2 PRI < COMNT single pulse dcoupledgated
o 0 0 oON>NN>OO NP> A o o © DATIM 2017-12-21 23:13:55
O © OCVHONO OO ~fo v o © OBNUC 13C
Nej n <M NNNANAN A ~ o -~ Ne) n < < [QV .
— e e e I EXMOD carbn. jxp
OBFRQ 125.77 MHz
OBSET 7.87 KHz
OBFIN 4.21 Hz
POINT 26214
FREQU 31446 .54 Hz
SCANS 8920
ACQTM 0.8336 sec
PD 2.0000 sec
PW1 3.12 usec
IRNUC 1H
CTEMP 19.7 c
SLVNT CDCL3
EXREF 77.00 ppm
BF 0.10 Hz
RGAIN 50
N
’ 0
J N
N 3
5a
| ‘ O/\/\Ns
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NYYIJARX = 00 o R N < O ouny Q © 0 IS I EL8I0VIINLRIIZTLIQRSGS single_puise
NRRNRRRR GG caa - pRipR IS N | [33333 SES532533333333 DATIM 2018-02-15 14:43:58
OBNUC 1H
—~\ /¢ ~ /= \ ¢ A L SN e TS \/ EXMOD :
J . - S ° proton.jxp
o ) | 8 2 2 o s OBFRQ 500.16 MHz
- “ OBSET 2.41 KHz
OBFIN 6.01 Hz
POINT 13107
FREQU 7507.51 Hz
SCANS 8
ACQTM 1.7459 sec
PD 5.0000 sec
PW1 6.85 usec
RN R R R L R N LR R R R IRNUC 1H
7.3 7.2 6.85 6.80 6.75 | | 3.45 3.40 3.38/20 3.15 3.10 | 2.55 1.9 1.8 1.7 1.6 1.5 1.4 CTEMP 15.5¢c
SLVNT CDCL3
EXREF 7.26 ppm
BF 0.10 Hz
RGAIN 34
Me @)
N’H
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Br
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DFILE
COMNT
DATIM
OBNUC
EXMOD
OBFRQ
OBSET
OBFIN
POINT
FREQU
SCANS
ACQTM

PW1
IRNUC
CTEMP
SLVNT
EXREF

RGAIN

Br

TU-02-080-2 180215_carbon—1-
single pulse decoupled gated NO
2018-02-15 14:45:57
13C
carbon.jxp
125.77 MHz
7.87 KHz
4.21 Hz
26214
31446.54 Hz
350
0.8336 sec
2.0000 sec
3.12 usec
1H
159 ¢
CDCL3
77.00 ppm
0.10 Hz
58
Me O
N~ H

5b-1



DFILE TU-02-087-2 171013_proton—1-
Sl§&d < I8g COMNT  single_pulse
< || o PRIBNIS: DATIM 2017-10-13 14:28:29
OBNUC 1H
% \é/ ‘5‘ \%/ EXMOD proton.jxp
N ~ N ~ OBFRQ 500.16 MHz
- e OBSET 2.41 KHz
OBFIN 6.01 Hz
POINT 13107
i FREQU 7507.51 Hz
o SCANS 8
J\K ACQTM 1.7459 sec
PD 5.0000 sec
PW1 6.85 usec
L L L B LA O O B IRNUC 1H
7.8 7.6 16 (3.8 3.6 3.4 3.2 1.6 1.4 1.2 CTEMP 15.3 ¢
SLVNT CDCL3
EXREF 7.26 ppm
BF 0.10 Hz
RGAIN 32
N3
@)
@)
JI\/N
N 3
5b
N3
i U
— | — T -
8 6 4 0
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DFILE TU-02-087-2 171013_carbon-1-

COMNT single pulse decoupled gated NO
DATIM 2017-10-13 14:30:16
OBNUC 13C
EXMOD carbon.jxp
OBFRQ 125.77 MHz
OBSET 7.87 KHz
OBFIN 4.21 Hz
POINT 32767
FREQU 39308.18 Hz
SCANS 512
ACQTM 0.8336 sec
PD 2.0000 sec
PW1 3.12 usec
IRNUC 1H
CTEMP 15.5¢
SLVNT CDCL3
EXREF 77.00 ppm
BF 0.10 Hz
RGAIN 60
N3
@)
@)
JJ\/ N3
N
5b

N3
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DFILE
COMNT
DATIM
OBNUC
EXMOD
OBFROQ
OBSET
OBFIN
POINT
FREQU
SCANS
ACQTM
PD
PwWl
IRNUC
CTEMP
SLVNT
EXREF
BF
RGAIN

TY_09_080_02_proton-1-1.

single_pulse

2018-02-20 23:12:14

1H
proton. jxp
500.16
2.41
6.01
13107
7507.51
8
1.7459
5.0000
6.85
1H
13.4
CDCL3
7.26
0.10
34

MHz
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Hz

secC
secC
usec

ppm
Hz

OMe
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DFILE
COMNT
DATIM
OBNUC
EXMOD
OBFROQ
OBSET
OBFIN
POINT
FREQU
SCANS
ACQTM
PD
PwWl
IRNUC
CTEMP
SLVNT
EXREF
BF
RGAIN

TY_09_080_02_

single pulse

carbon-1-1.als
decoupled gated

2018-02-20 23:13:45

13C
carbon. jxp
125.77
7.87
4.21
26214
31446.54
9200
0.8336
2.0000
3.12
1H
15.2
CDCL3
77.00
0.10
60

MHz
KHz
Hz

Hz
sec

secC
usec

ppm
Hz

OMe

PPh,



DFILE TY_09_080_02_phosphorus—-1-1.c¢
COMNT single pulse decoupled gated

-2.903

PPM

75

50

25

-100

DATIM

2018-02-22 15:50:30

OBNUC 31P
EXMOD carbon. jxp
OBFRQ 202.46 MHz
OBSET 8.31 KHz
OBFIN 0.75 Hz
POINT 26214
FREQU 40650.41 Hz
SCANS 35
ACQTM 0.6449 sec
PD 2.0000 sec
PW1 3.88 usec
IRNUC 1H
CTEMP 15.2 ¢
SLVNT Cb6D6
EXREF 0.00 ppm
BF 0.10 Hz
RGAIN 56
O
I]I OMe
N
By~ PPh,
@) 7



X-ray Crystallographic Analysis Information

(1) Hydrazone 4h (CCDC No. 1839202, ORTEP thermal ellipsoids at 50% probability)

0O I}IHTS
Ph \l}l N
Me Ph
4h

Empirical formula C22H21N303S
Formula weight 407.49
Temperature -150+ 1 °C
Wavelength MoKa A = 0.71075 A)
Crystal system monoclinic

Space group

Unit cell dimensions

Volume

Z

Density (calculated)

20max

Absorption coefficient p for Mo-Ka
F000)

Crystal size

No. of reflection collected

Transmission factor
Refinement method
Goodness-of-fit on /2
Final R indices [/>20 ()]

R indices (all data)
Largest diff. peak and hole

P21/c #14)
a=10.37797(19) A
b= 9.68067(18) A
¢ =20.4861(4) A

V = 2037.48(7) A3
4

1.328 g/em?

55.0 °

1.873 cm!

856.00

0.120 x 0.090 x 0.020 mm
Total: 33730

Unique: 4683 (Rint = 0.0325)
min: 0.834, max: 0.996
Full-matrix least-squares on F2
1.041

R: = 0.0380

Ri = 0.0463

-0.35 and 0.45 e* A3

B =98.126(7) °

wR2 = 0.0948

S122



(2) Dimeric Amide 4i’ (CCDC No. 1839204, ORTEP thermal ellipsoids at 50% probability)

T &N

Empirical formula
Formula weight
Temperature
Wayvelength
Crystal system
Space group

Unit cell dimensions

Volume

Z

Density (calculated)

20max

Absorption coefficient p for Mo-Ka
F000)

Crystal size

No. of reflection collected

Transmission factor
Refinement method
Goodness-of-fit on /2
Final R indices [>20 ()]

R indices (all data)
Largest diff. peak and hole

C15H13NO2

239.27

-170 £ 1 °C

MoKa (A = 0.71075 A)
monoclinic

P21/c #14)

a =12.9092(4) A
b =5.32654(15) A
c=17.0164(5) A
V = 1158.17(6) A?
4

1.372 g/lem?

55.0 °

0.915cm’!

504.00

0.200 x 0.130 x 0.060 mm
Total: 10780

Unique: 2643 (Rint = 0.0160)
min: 0.902, max: 0.995
Full-matrix least-squares on F2
1.049

R1=0.0361
R1=0.0397

0.41 and -0.16 e+ A3

B =98.180(7) °

wR2=0.0973
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(3) a-Diazo Ketone Possessing a-Azido amido moiety 2d
(CCDC No0.1839203, ORTEP thermal ellipsoids at 50% probability)

(0]
Nox o
NJ\/ Ns
2d én

Empirical formula C17H14N6O2
Formula weight 334.34
Temperature -170+ 1 °C
Wavelength MoKa A = 0.71075 A)
Crystal system orthorhombic
Space group Pbca #61)
Unit cell dimensions a=8.17797(15) A

b =14.6247(3) A

¢ =27.2033(5) A
Volume V = 3253.52(10) A
Z 8
Density (calculated) 1.365 g/cm?
20max 55.0 °
Absorption coefficient p for Mo-Ka | 0.951 cm™
F000) 1392.00
Crystal size 0.190 x 0.060 x 0.030 mm
No. of reflection collected Total: 52120

Unique: 3740 (Rint = 0.0341)
Transmaission factor min: 0.890, max: 0.997
Refinement method Full-matrix least-squares on F2
Goodness-of-fit on /? 1.034
Final R indices [/>20 (1] Ri=0.0367
R indices (all data) R1=0.0432 wR2 = 0.0897
Largest diff. peak and hole -0.22 and 0.35 e+ A3
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